

Carver County Probate Court: Probate case files and index

Copyright Notice:

This material may be protected by copyright law (U.S. Code, Title 17). Researchers are liable for any infringement. For more information, visit www.mnhs.org/copyright.

State of Minnesota

County of Carver

IN PROBATE COURT

ng State of Minnesota, r	Tahlgren County of Carver
I Illen	respectfully shows that your petitioner is a three mother.
11616	
minor a; that said minor,	resident of the County of
aforesaid, and	under fourteen years of age; that the age of said minor as
Elain J	elles 4 months Elono Telles 2 yes
that said minor Af	entitled to personal property to the value of about
True True	nded DOLLARS, as your petitioner is
	hat said minor. Aalso seized of certain real estate, the annual rents
and profits whereof do no	ot exceed the sum of
	DOLLARS; and that to protect and preserve the legal rights
	sary that some proper person should be appointed guardian of
person and estate.	
Jour Betitiamer	herefore Irays That you will appoint
govern	the guardian of the person and estate of the said shall arrive at the age of fourteen years, and until another guardian shall be
appointed. Dated the	2 A. D. 191.8. Elizabeth Tellero
Dated the	CO TOO
	alizabeth I cllero
State of Minnes County of Carvor	Ryabeth Tellen
own knowle	e foregoide petition, being duly sworn, says that the same is true, to the dege, except as to those matters stated on information and belief, and he believes them to be true.
as to those matters that	edge, except as to those matters stated on
own knowle	adge, except as to those matters stated on information and belief, and the believes them to be true. In to before me, the aday of the day of
as to those matters that	he believes them to be true. In to before me, the Eugabeth Fellers
as to those matters that	edge, except as to those matters stated on he believes them to be true. In to before me, the day of A. D. 1918 A. D. 1918 Judge of Probate. All Julie Por the Journ of Daily
Subscribed and sworn	dige, except as to those matters stated on he information and belief, and he believes them to be true. In to before me, the day of A. D. 1918 A. D. 1918 Ludge of Probate. County of hereby consent to
Subscribed and sworn	day of A. D. 19/8 Lity Clark and Down of Probate. County of County of hereby consent to the above named minor, pursuant to the prayer of the foregoing petition, and
Subscribed and sworn The state of the state	dige, except as to those matters stated on he information and belief, and he believes them to be true. In to before me, the day of A. D. 1918 A. D. 1918 Ludge of Probate. County of hereby consent to

No. 2537

In Probate Court

County of Carver

P	e	ti	t	i	n				117				n	t	n	1	e	n	t	
		**			 	 	 			0	* *	 4		N	ı. 1	r	10	r	X	j
								 4.4		* * *						**				
	v = 1					 		 		**		 								
1.11		1	1		 	 		 				 		4.0	**					
In	til	ne d	1	1				- 14	-										of	

Filed this ..

..day of

Defterales A. D. 191

Clerk, Judge of Probate.

State of Minnesota County of Carver

In Probate Court

In the Matter of the Estate of	DOND
Wilpert Tellers Elvia Tellers	ROND
FO Talli minutes	
a ofam she pura	50. 0001
That were presents that w	Elizabeth Tellus
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That w	Dahlgun
a state of Minnesota as principal	and
in the county of Carrer, State of Minnesota, as principal	ad Math Van Sloum
of said County and State, as sureties, are held and firml	y bound to John Glaiser.
Judge of Probate of Carver County, Minnesota, in the st	DOLLARS
the United States to be paid to the sai	d Judge of Fronte of his succession
for which payments well and truly to be made, we bind on	urselves; our, and each of ours, heirs, executors
my ditions of this obligation is such that if the	above bounden.
The committons of this dott dear who has been app	ointed representative of the estate of the above
· management	
taithfully discharge all the duties of his trust of	as representative of said estate according to the
the abligation shall be void; otherwise it shall be of	and remain in full force and vigine,
WITNESS, our hands and seals this	day of . P. L. P. V 191.8
WIINESS, Our manus since see	Bl Oct of Man
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in Presence of	Charabeth (Seat)
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in 1705000	Joseph Mellen (Seal)
Mari 1	may Vous Hours (Seal)
y, Il Meta	(Seal)
	(Seal)
01 19/1	
senul / Mellen?)	(Seal)
ACKNOWLED	GMENT
/	
State of Minnesota,	1
County of Carver	X.1.1
BE IT KNOWN. That on this	Janet Il Joseph 1918.
personally appeared before me waste Van	Down I
to me well known to be the same persons who executed	the foregoing bond, and they severally acknow-
ledged the same to be their own free act and deed, and	that they executed the same for the uses and pur-
	02011
poses therein expressed.	Oct Novary Public
	Carver County, Minn.
	Mu commission capites

JUSTIFICATION

(State of Minnesota County of Carver County of Carver Math Jan Sound being duly sworn, each for himself, on oath says, that he is a resident and freeholder of and in the State of Minnesota, that he justifies upon the foregoing bond as follows: the said. Dollars the said. Dollars
	the said
	in the sum of Douars
	and that each respectively is worth the sum in which he so justifies over the door the
	liabilities and exclusive of his property exempt from execution.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, this Matherine Sloven
	a Michiela
ŀ	City Clark Charger County, Minn.
	My commission expires19 APPROVAL
	I do hereby approve the within Bond, this 25
	(Court Seal) Judge of Probate.
	OATH
	State of Minnesota, County of Carver
	do swear that I will faithfully and justly perform all the duties of the office and trust which I now assume as representative of the estate of Silput Tillus, Elvis Tillus Elvis Decedent, min
	sume as representative of the estate of Stephen Sillers, Given Miles . G. Decedent, Mines
	to the best of my ability. So help me God.
	to before me this 25 and an of Sept. 191.8.
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this:
	City Charle Charle Carver County, Minn.
	My commission expires19
	er of the Estate of "The Court "The Cour
	SOT er State
	County of Carver County of Carver Obate Cou Matter of the Esta
37	County of County
1837	
1	5 4 0 t 2 t 3 1 t 3 t 4 1 t 4
	Bo Bonds and said of Bonds.

REMARKS

State of Minnesota,

County of Carver.

Dated this..

IN PROBATE COURT.

VALUE

IN THE MATTER OF THE GUARDIANSHIP OF Minor

INVENTORY

A true and correct Inventory of all the real estate, and all of the goods, chattles, rights, credits and

Minor , which have come to the possession or to the knowledge of the undersigned Guardian of the person and estate of said Minor . A. D. 1920

PERSONAL PROPERTY NO.

Elizabeth Tellers. Guardian. State of Minnesota, County of Carner. The Guardian of the above named Minor , being duly sworn, says that the above is a just and true Inventory of the whole real and personal estate and effects of the above named Minor so far as the same have come to his knowledge. Subscribed and sworn to before me this. We, the undersigned appraisers, do hereby cerefy that pursuant to the annexed warrant, to us directed, having first taken and subscribed the oath required by law, we have appraised all the property described and mentioned in the above Inventory, which has been to us exhibited, setting down opposite to each item in said Inventory, in figures the value thereof in money, as by us determined. Witness our hands this .A. D. 19 Appraisers. Willest Julian Ita Minor . Inventory and Appraisement Judge of Probate. Probate Court, In the Matter of the Guardianship of ESTATE OF MINOR. County of Carver. No. 25-32 Filed and approved this.

Annual Account of Guardian. STATE OF MINNESOTA, IN PROBATE COURT County of Carver In The Matter Of The Guardianship Of Melpert Tellers and Tellers. Minors The Estate of Seein To Elizabet Tellers Minor DR. CR. May 27th, 1920.

Many as persure 6679.09 Paint or Support W Suterest received 467.60 Clarence of Minors \$467.60

7146.69

County of C	within named	ss.	g duly sworn, s	ezube	egoing is a ju	ast and true ac-
count of his Gr	ardianship, an	d of the amount	of property re	eceived by him a	and remainin	g in his hands,
or invested by	him on acccou	nt of said minor	, during th	e year commend	ring with	and disburse.
A.	D., 19, ar	nd of the nature	of such inves	tments and also	Lhis receipt	estate.
		nor for the		nd	TO THE OWNER OF THE PARTY OF TH	and a second
Subscribed and	sworn to bet	fore me this 2	09	£ 01	1 11	00
day of	, yn		1922	Elizaber	th I-	ellers
1/2/1	y Kle	user)			
11	gnd	ge s	CHEDULE			
The follow	ing is a descr	iption of all prop	erty remaining	in the hands o	f the Guardi	an above named
		viz:				
TALLER THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O			************			

4	******************************			***************************************		
		***************************************	***************************************			

				3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		
				3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		
		70				Charles and the same of the sa
	RT	ship Oi	Winor/O			Charles and the same of the sa
	OURT.	lianship 0;			Some	Charles and the same of the sa
	COURT arver	Lluss f. a.			Some	Charles and the same of the sa
	TE COURT of Carver	he Guardianship Oi Jellewo ef al			Some Some	In Ruchul
	BATE COURT thy of Carver	of the Guardianship Oi			Some Some	In Ruchul
	ROBATE COURT County of Carver	hund pelenson of the Guardianship Of hund pelenso	Oroni W.		Some Some	In Ruchul
	IN PROBATE COURT County of Carver	Without Suardianship Of Without Selens	Winor!O	Annual Account of Guardian	Some	In Ruchul

ANNUAL ACCOUNT OF GUARDIAN.

State of Minnesota,

IN PROBATE COURT

	County of Ca	rver					
	In The M	atter Of The G	nardia	nshin	Of		
	nieput	villers		man.			
	Elvira	Telle	rs.	. 22	curs		

			8 8 9 8 8 8 8	****			
7	he Estate of	iel					
	ne Estate of . C. T	******************					
				,	Mino	1.4.	
	То/	Deigal	u. A.		ellers Guardian.		
D	OR.					CR.	
0	. 1	0 128	4	1 1	8:12	1	
Ju	ce 20 4 19	21. Bal.	6679	09	Sauce for Board,	1.	
	Interest for	or 2 years	600	00	Golfing & Oducation	600	0.0
-	V		7279	09	June 8 th 1923 /3al, 1	*6679	00
			- 4		Jail for Board, Cathing & Education June 8 of 1923 Bal,	1279	09
			10				
-	,						
-							
			-				
			-				
						-	
				-			
				. 1			

invested by invested by invested by invested by invested by invested and invested and invested and invested and investigation in the investigation investigation in the investiga	ardianship, aim on according to the control of said measure to be	and of the ar	being duly so nount of prop ninor, durin nature of su he current yes	corn, says that the erty received by gethe year comments a chain and	e foregoing is a just him and remaining encing with. Just also his receipts	in his hands, in his hands, and disburse- estate.
<i>J</i>	race ;	July				
			SCHEI		1	house named he-
The following	g is a descr	iption of all 1	oroperty remo	tining in the hand	ls of the Guardian a	oove namea oe-
nging to said	ward, v	iz:	*********			****
			,			
**********		*******		********		
		\ .		. 7 .	J: 3	
RT	ip of	4.4		inor A	The state of the s	obate.
OURT	/ER lianship of	n. tol		GUARDIAN	a g	f Probate.
COURT	CARVER	llery of oh		OF GUARDIAN	a g	ige of Probate.
TE COURT	OF CARVER the Guardianship of	Jellery Ad		UNT OF GUARDIAN	a g	Judge of Probate.
PROBATE COURT	COUNTY OF CARVER In the Matter of the Guardianship of	hert Jellera Ad		ANNUAL ACCOUNT OF GUARDIAN	A. D. 192. 3. Garres	Judge of Probate.

State of Minnesota,

County of Carver

IN PROBATE COURT

1	IN THE MATTER OF THE		
Welbert.	Elvers &	Melan	£
1.2	Mand		
		Deceno	Ward.

Order Appointing Guardian

25-4
The above entitled matter came on to be heard and considered by the Court on the 25-46
day of
praying that a guardian be appointed of the
person and estate of the above named himself
and the Court, having considered the said petition and the
evidence addduced in support thereof, and examined the files and records in said matter, finds the following facts,
to-wit:
First That notice of said hearing on said petition was given as required by law by the service of the order.
of this Court for said hearing upon said. The Mother lang the felders to Holes
personally, more than fourteen days prior to said day of hearing.
Second—That said. Meirors and isa
residentiff in said County of
State of Minnesota; and is the owner of certain property described
in said petition.
Third-That said Clove Decreed Miner Fis unable
and incompetent to care for and manage
disabilities following, to-wit They land Meno should desire

COLLEGED ASSESSED ASSESSED AND ADDRESS OF A PROPERTY AND ADDRESS A
CONTRACTOR FOR THE CARRY DATES FOR THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO
Fourth(1)
DISTRIBUTE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
produce and the production of
/
Fifth—That Colon about Seller
Office Address is
said Alexander

tate of said		be and he hereby is, appoin	nted guardian of the	and that before entering
Dated Detailer 28 1918. Dated Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 a	state of said	and the first of the second	wlianshin be to	harrissued, & he
Dated Detection and need, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 and 384 Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 and 384 Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 and 384 Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 and 384 Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 384 Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 384 Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 384 Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 384 Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 384 Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 384 Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 384 Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 384 Note (3) Insert conditions and need (4) Insert conditions and need (5) Insert conditions and need (6) Insert conditions and	pon h M. duties as such gu	ardian and before letters of gua	and give bond to	the Judge of this court in the
Dated Determine 28 1918. Dated Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 382 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 and	tke, subscribe and file in th	is Court the oath by law requ	and give some	Dollars
Dated Determine 25 1918. Judge of Probate Note (1) Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and	enal sum of	Santa adalah Tanah mer	he approved by this Cour	
Dated Discrete 28, 1918. Note (1) Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 a	rith sufficient sureties and c	conditioned according to taw, to	ge approved by the	(2
Note (1) Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 and				
Dated Determine 25 1918 Judge of Probate Note (1) Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and				
Dated Determine 28 1918. Note (1) Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 a		***************************************		
Note (1) Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383		44. ***********************************		TOTAL TIPLEMENT CONT. MARCHANA
Note (1) Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 at				
Note (1) Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 are		***** ************** *******		
Note (1) Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 are				
Note (1) Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 3835.				
Note (1) Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and	DANS DANS DESCRIPTION		0	f
Note (1) Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, treatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 383 Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and	2,1		1/2	Glasser
Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 at				
State of Minnesota County of Carver County of Carver In the Matter of the Guardianship of W. W. W. T. W.		Mard		191 & and 191 & and Judge of Probate.

State of Minnesota,

County of Carver

IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Guardianship of
Wilpert Tellers, Elvira Tellers and
Elaine Tellers, Minor

LETTERS OF GUARDIANSHIP

To Elizabeth Tellers Greeting:
Whereas, You have been appointed guardian of the person and estate of the above
named ward. Sby the order of this court, and have duly qualified according to law to act as such guardian:
Now, Therefore, reposing full faith and trust in your competency, ability and integrity, these letters of guardianship are issued to you by the court, authorizing you to act as the guardian of the person and
estate of the above named ward S with full powers, duties and responsibilities incident to such trust according to law
during the disability of said ward \$ or until the further orders of the court in the premises.
As such guardian you are required to make and file in this court a full and true inventory of all the property
and estate of said ward. Swithin three months from the date hereof; to take possession and control of all the property
and estate of said ward 3 both real and personal, and the profits, emoluments and proceeds thereof, and safely keep,
care for, manage, conserve, invest and re-invest the same as economically as possible; and so far as necessary, apply
the income and profits and personal property thereof to the suitable maintenance and support of said wardand
the payment of all the just debts of said ward \$\mathbb{Z}\$ if the same be sufficient therefor; and if the same be not sufficient, then
out of the proceeds of sale of real estate of said wards to be made under the license of this court. And you are also
authorized and required to collect, demand, sue for and receive, all debts due said ward. and to represent said
ward S in all legal proceedings, and to compound debts due said ward. with the approval of this court, and to dis-
charge debtors so compounded with.
You are further Required, at the end of each year of your said trust and at such other times as the court
may require, and at the termination of your said trust, to make and file in this court full and true accounts, with
full itemized statements, of all property received by you and remaining in your hands, of all expenditures and in-
vestments made by you, and of what remains in your hands, with full details of the condition and value thereof;
and at the termination of your said trust, to turn over and deliver to said ward Sor totheir
legal representatives, all property and estate of said ward . then remaining in your
hands.
Your are Further Required,(1)

Witness the honorable, Judge of said court, and the seal of said court, this 25 4 day of 0 4 6191 & Judge of Probate. No. (1) If the guardian is appointed of the person of ward also, insert provisions for custody, care of, education, etc., according to sec. 3834, 3835 and 3836, Chap. 74 of Revised Code. (Court Seal) ... of letters Judge of Probate. D161 In the Matter of the Guardianship of State of Minnesota PROBATE COUR' Letters of Guardians Filed this 254 da County of Carver [Long Form] recorded in Book... No. 2537 Page 200

State of Minnesota County of Carver

In Probate Court

In the Matter of the Estate of

Melper Feller Elvis Teller	BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T	. Oh . 1 a
in the county of Carver State of Minnesota, as pri	2060 1
of said County and State, as sureties, are held and fir	
	the sum of
	DOLLARS
	said Judge of Probate or his successors in office;
	e bind ourselves; our, and each of ours, heirs, executors
and administrators, jointly and severally, firmly	
The conditions of this obligation is such that if	
who has been a	on ointed representative of the estate of the above named shall
	ust as representative of said estate according to law then
this obligation shall be void: otherwise it shall be	
WITNESS, our hands and seals this	2 ///
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in Presence of	Mathant Selles (Seal) Mathant Styles (Seal) John Dals (Seal)
Weery hes	(Seal)
ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT
State of Minnesota State of County of Carver	
BE IT KNOWN, That on this	day of Mari
personally appeared before me Elizabeth	day of May A. D. 1920
to me well known to be the same persons who ere	cuted the foregoing bond, and they severally acknowl-
edged the same to be their own free act and deed, of	and that they executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein expressed.	Muchlaire
	Carver County, Minn.
	My commission expires 19

JUSTIFICATION

0		of IVIInn				*****************************				
Jos	Spl	lins ?	Math 7	an 8	long	12	- John	Dolo	***************************************	***************************************
being di	uly sworn	each for hi	mself on oat	h says, that	he is	a resider	nt and fre	eholder of a	and in the	State of
Minneso	ota, that I	ic justifies i	upon the fore	egoing bond	as foll	lows:		0	612 2766	Detice of
the said	lon	Mall	ins	in the	sum o	1 Des	m It	our	8	Dollars
the said	1/10	th Van	blown	in the	sum o	, The	ity five	Lune	her	Dollars
the said	John	~ Dole		in the			the Pive	Lund		Dollars
the said	/						7	***************************************		
and the	said			in the	sum o	f	***************************************	***************************************	************************	Dollars
and that	each resp	nectively is	worth the su	m in which	he so ji	ustifies o	ver and al	one his deht	e and oth	Dollars
ties and	exclusive	of his proj	perty exemp	t from exec	ution		cor and do	ove mis debi:	s, ana otn	er naoni-
	Subsc	ribed and s	worn to bef	ore me, thi	s					
	3 0	w of M	ay A	1. D. 1976	20	2 0	Keller	w		
9	1n	e de	7	~	115	nath	Voc.	K 2/1.		***************************************
//	On	obate	- Fred	Supre		Joh	m-	Dato		***************
			Carver Cour	nta Minn	0			6)	
M	lu commis	sion ernires			**********		***************************************			*****)(********************************
	,,	oton exptres	***************************************							
I do h					OVAI			,		
1 40 1	iereby ap		ithin Bond t	his5	nd	day	of I	lay	A. D.	1920
		(Court Se	al)		***************************************	***************************************	Jus	cell.	ener	4
				0.4	TI	/	7	Juc	dge of Pr	obate.
	Sta	te of M	innesota		TH	0			,	
		County of	Carver) 55	I	BL	sale	sh Tel	1	
do swear i	that I wil	l faithfully	and justly pe	erform all t	he duti	on of the	Geo.			sume as
representa	ative of the	he estate of.	· When	Teller	120	Elvin	a Tel	les m	man D	and out
to the best	t of my al	bility. So h	elp me God.		6	0-	0 10	TO)	cedent,
	401 5			**	001	uzal)	eth	Tell	lo.	
Subcr	ibed and	sworn to be	efore me this	8	چ سرا		day of	May	, 191	20.
				9	Mi	2 X	lac	Les.		-11-2-15-2
V		1		//	ha	bale	- July	Nota	ry Public	
					Mar				County, N	
					My	commis	sion expir	res		19
		0	: #	-	1		Jo	0	d	* # - #
4	+	Jo (T. Cood	4			day	생	Frobai	obate
, TO	n	ate	2.4	2	9			D. 194	10	of Pr
VES	,0	Est	1.9	17	Ę.			. А	1 60	dge
T C	0	T T	2: 3	10	ıta	-	J.	Boo	W	
)F N	T te	0	13	1 · 2	ser		m:	. H W	1.	Cle
VTE OF MINNESC County of Carver	Po	fatt	3:	2 2	ore		1	Corde	4/1	
STATE OF MINNESOTA County of Carver	5	In the Matter of the Estate of	3:	J.E.	Kepresentativ		1	said bond recorded in Book	1	
S	Ъ	In to	1	Bond	-64		his	P. oq .		1
		W.	4:	0			d ti	Said Sonds.	rds.	:

2538 Eagle, Young America, Minn.

Citation for Hearing on Petition for Administration.

State of Minnesota, County of Carver-In Pre-bate Court.

In the inter of the estate of Gertrude Bruck-The State of Minnesota to Margaret Scienceschen, Decelent.

The State of Minnesota to Margaret Sciencewind, Gerhard Bruckschen, Adeline Bruckschen,
Henry P. Bruckschen. Gertrade Willemsen,
and all persons interested in the granting
of administration of the estate of said decedent.
The petition of Gerhard Bruckschen having
been filed a this court, representing that Gertrude Bruckschen, then a resident of the County
of Carver, State of Minnesota, died intestate on
the 21st day of September, 1918; and praying that
letters of administration of her estate begranted
to Gerhard Bruckschen; and the court, having
fixed the time and place for hearing said petition;

fixed the time and place for hearing said peti-tion;

Therefore, You, and Each of You, are hereby cited and required to show cause, if any you have, before this court at the Probate Court Rooms in the Court House, in the City of Chas-ka, in the County of Carver, State of Minnesota, on the 6th day of November, 1918, at 11 o'clock A. M., why said petition should not be granted, Witness, the Judge of said Court, and Seal of said Court, this 3rd day of October, 1918,

JOHN GLAESER.

State of Minnesota, COUNTY OF CARVER.

10-3-1918

Ed. F. Koehring Came personally before me... and, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he now is, and during all the time hereinafter menitoned, has been, the printer and publisher of the YOUNG AMERICA EAGLE, a weekly newspaper printed and published at Young America, in said Carver County, on Friday of each week.

That he knows of his own knowledge that the printed notice of Citation for Hearing on Petition for Administration

of the estate of Gertrude Bruckschen, Decedent hereto attached, cut from the columns of said newspaper, was inserted, printed and published in said newspaper once in each week for successive weeks, and that all of said publications were made in the English language. That said notice was first inserted, printed and published in said newspaper on Friday, the ______lith___day of _______day of ______

and was printed and published therein on each and every Friday thereafter until and including Priday, the 25th day of October 1918 that during all the time aforesaid, said newspaper was a collection of general and local news, comments and miscellaneous literary items, and regularly issued and published on Friday of each week from a known office of publication, said office being equipped with the necessary materials, presses, etc., and skilled workmen for producing same, and has consisted of not less than four pages, of five columns or more to each page, each column not less than seventeen and three-fourths inches in length, and never made up wholly of patents, plates and advertisements, or either or any of them, and has not been substantially a duplicate of any other newspaper, and has been regularly delivered each week to more than two hundred and forty paid subscribers, and that said newspaper, composed and consisting as above set forth, was printed and published in the English language, weekly and generally circulated in Carver county for more than one year next preceding the date of the first pub-

That the publisher of said newspaper has filed with the County Auditor of said Carver County an affidavit setting forth the facts required by Section 2, of Chapter 33, of the Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year 1893, and amendments thereto.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of October 1918

Notary Public, Carver County, Minn,

2538 gote Ochrun IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

State of Minnesota, County of Carber

IN PROBATE COURT

FINAL DECREE OF DISTRIBUTION

The above entitled matter came to be heard on the . 222. day of Manch. .. 19/.9... upon the petition of the representative of said estate for the distribution of the residue of said estate to the persons thereunto entitled. The representative of said estate appeared in person and no one appeared appointion Upon said hearing, and due consideration of said petition and said final account and the evidence produced at said hearing, the arguments of counsel and all persons interested therein, and the files and records in said matter, the court finds the following facts: FIRST-That notice of said hearing has been duly given and served as required by law and the citation of this court for said hearing made and filed on the day of Jakes and filed on the day of SECOND-That the said estate has been in all respects fully administered, the expenses of the administration thereof, of the last sickness and burial of said decedent, and all debts of said decedent and claims against h estate, have been fully paid and satisfied, and that said representative has filed h.... final account herein which has been settled and allowed by the Court.(1)

L. L. L. 1918., and at the time of her said death was a resident of March to the

property, to-wit:	
(A) Personal p	operty of the value of 8
the following items,	N#:
181111-03-0	
	Control of the Contro
Those other trac	ets or parcels of land lying and being in the County of
State of Minnesota, o	lescribed as follows, to-wit:
	none
	none.
	none.
	none.
	none.

0

.

FIFTH—That the following named persons, are, the following at land, (2) and said the persons entitled to the residue of said estate of said decedent, . A. to-wit: margarek Achmeen work, a danglund de cedant. Herhand Bruckerhen, a sow of decedent adeline Bruckschen adaughter plecedent. Henry Bruckschen and on Specialist Kertrade Hilliamen a Laughter A de cedent NOW, THEREFORE, On motion of ... Les Land Bruckerles... representative of said estate, and by virtue of the power and authority vested in this court by law, IT $IS\ HEREBY\ ORDERED,\ ADJUDGED\ AND\ DECREED,\ and\ the\ court\ does\ hereby\ ORDER,\ ADJUDGE$ AND DECREE, that all and singular the above described property, together with all other estate of said decedent in the State of Minnesota, be, and the same hereby is, assigned to and vested in the above named person..., in the following proportions and estates, to-wit: Queil marquel Schreening \$ 5-92,60 Donie Herland Bruckschen \$ 582,60 Doraca atelin Bruckelen \$ 582,60 Quaid Mury Brucheclen \$5-82,60ams La sai estertude Hilliamsen 8582.60

-

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, together with all the heriditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, to the said above named person...... heirs and assigns; without prejudice, however, to any lawful conveyance of said property or any part thereof by said person..., or any of them, made. WITNESS, THE HONORABLE DRW MACRES Judge of said court, and the seal of said court, this ... 2.2. day of march 19.1.9. Judge of Probate. Note (1) Insert "payment of legacies," if any there be. Note (2) Insert "residuary legatees and devisees," or "sole heirs at law," as the case may be. Note (3) Insert "by the terms of his last will and testament" or "by law," as the case may be. page . 40/ Male of Prob Retried Brusker Judge of Probate Judge of the Probate Court of said County do bereby certify judge compared the within, Final Decree, in the matter of estate with the original Final Decree, on file and of recounts above the freshee Office of the County aforesaid and that the sai a time copy, thereof, and the whole of said original Decree and Record. Final Decree Assignii In Testimony Whereof. I have her affixed the seal of the Probate Co said County, and signed my nam Filed this 2. Frank day Residue of Estate. In The Matter of The Estate of In Probate Court County of Carver. State of Minnesota, County of Carber No.2538

State of Minnesota,

County of Carber

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Gertrude Bruckschen

Inventory and Appraisement

OATH OF APPRAISERS.

Decedent.

	OATH OF ALL KAISEKS.	
State of Minnesota,	1_	
County of Carber	` 88. \	an
	do solemnly swear, each for himself, that I	
	fice and trust which I now assume as apprais	
	, decedent, to the best of my ability. So	
Subscribed and sworn to b	efore me this NO APPRAISERS III	ECESSARY.
day of		

Totary Public,	ounty, Minn,	
Iy commission expires	, 18,	
INVEN	TORY AND APPRAISEMENT.	
The undersigned representativeo	f the estate of the above named decedent, repr	esent and
how to the court,—		
That the following is a true and cor	rect inventory of all the property of the above	named estate, both
	opossession and of which	
nowledge after diligent search and inq	uiry concerning the same classified as followi	ng, to-wit:
	CLASS I.	
	REAL ESTATE	VALUE
		•
	vs, to-wit:	

	1.1 1	
	4	
Total value of real estate \$.		
CLASS II.		
Furniture and household goods described as follows:		
Furniture and household goods described as follows:		
Furniture and household goods described as follows:		
Furniture and household goods described as follows:		
Furniture and household goods described as follows:		
Furniture and household goods described as follows:		
Furniture and household goods described as follows:		
Furniture and household goods described as follows: S. Total value of furniture and household goods \$. CLASS III.		
Furniture and household goods described as follows: S. Total value of furniture and household goods \$.		
Furniture and household goods described as follows: S. Total value of furniture and household goods \$. CLASS III.		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:		
Total value of furniture and household goods \$. CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:		
Total value of furniture and household goods CI.ASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments \$		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments \$ CLASS IV.		
Total value of furniture and household goods CI.ASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments \$		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments \$ CLASS IV.		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: **Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments - ** **CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations ** **Stock in ban		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: **Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments - ** **CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations ** **Stock in ban		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: **Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments - ** **CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations ** **Stock in ban		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: **Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments - ** **CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations ** **Stock in ban		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: **Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments - ** **CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations ** **Stock in ban		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations		
Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations		

CLASS V.

8-July 29 Time aertificate Stat	e Bank of Young America	100.00
18-May 29 Gerhard Bruckschen	Note	150.00
10-Jan. 31 Henry Feltmann	Note	700.00
17-Nov. 30 Arnold Willemsen		
	Note Note	1500.00
18-Jan. 15 Otto V.D.Brelje	Nove	1500.00
All other personal property: (Here list ca machinery, etc.)	CLASS VI. sh, book accounts, annuals, farm crop	s3316.00
		<i>\$</i>
		-
Total value of all other personal property		\$
s	UMMARY	\$
S The total value of all the real estate of decedent	UMMARY , as valued by the appraisers herein, is	
s	UMMARY , as valued by the appraisers herein, is	
S The total value of all the real estate of decedent	UMMARY , as valued by the appraisers herein, is ty of decedent, as valued by the appra	
S The total value of all the real estate of decedent The total value of all the personal proper	UMMARY , as valued by the appraisers herein, is ty of decedent, as valued by the appra	is- s3316.00

VERIFICATION

	- 88.	Gerhard Em	akschen
County of Carber	1	Gernard Br	(CK Schen
	******	errende desert i têti	******
being duly sworn, on oath say. \$, that	t he 18 th	e representativeof	the estate above specified;
that .he ha.s read the foregoing is	nventory subsc	ribed by.himand	know. Athe contents
thereof, and that the same is true of			
information and belief, and as to those			
Subscribed and sworn to b		0	and Bruchsel
20thday of Kovember		Jenn	ura om cos en
Lugo 8			
Notary Public, Carver			Representative
My commission expires. July-12th	18.2!)		
CERTI	FICATE OF	APPRAISERS.	
State of Minnesota,	1		
County of Carber	ss.	ve, the undersigned ap	praisers, duly appointed by
the Probate Court of		County, Minneso	ta, to appraise the estate of
scribed the oath prescribed by law and			
examined and considered the inventory			
estate and the property therein describe	d and have fait	hfully and impartially	
estate and the property therein describe			and to the best of our know-
ledge and ability, appraised the said pr	roperty, and set	t down opposite each	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the
ledge and ability, appraised the said pr value thereof in money, and have foote	roperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the
ledge and ability, appraised the said pr value thereof in money, and have foote ty, and of the whole of said estate.	coperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper-
ledge and ability, appraised the said prevalue thereof in money, and have footety, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of	coperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper-
ledge and ability, appraised the said pr value thereof in money, and have foote ty, and of the whole of said estate.	coperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper-
ledge and ability, appraised the said prevalue thereof in money, and have foote ty, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of	coperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper-
ledge and ability, appraised the said prevalue thereof in money, and have footety, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of	coperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper-
ledge and ability, appraised the said privalue thereof in money, and have foote ty, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of	coperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper-
ledge and ability, appraised the said prevalue thereof in money, and have foote ty, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of	coperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper-
ledge and ability, appraised the said prevalue thereof in money, and have foote ty, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of	coperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper-
ledge and ability, appraised the said privature thereof in money, and have footety, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of	roperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper- 0. 19 Appraisers.
ledge and ability, appraised the said privature thereof in money, and have footety, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of	roperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper- 0. 19 Appraisers.
ledge and ability, appraised the said privature thereof in money, and have footety, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of	roperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper- 0. 19 Appraisers.
ledge and ability, appraised the said privature thereof in money, and have footety, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of	roperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper- 0. 19 Appraisers.
ledge and ability, appraised the said privature thereof in money, and have footety, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of	roperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper- 0. 19 Appraisers.
ledge and ability, appraised the said privature thereof in money, and have footety, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of	Decedent, and set of up by itself f	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper-
ledge and ability, appraised the said privature thereof in money, and have footety, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of	and APPRAISEMENT	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our knowitem thereof in figures the of each class of said proper-
ledge and ability, appraised the said provalue thereof in money, and have footed by, and of the whole of said estate. Datedday of the whole of the said estate.	roperty, and set	t down opposite each the amount and value	and to the best of our know- item thereof in figures the of each class of said proper- 0. 19 Appraisers.

State of Minnesota, County of Carver

In Probate Court

Sertande Prochester Decedent. Order Granting Administration
The petition of
the Loth day of More 191 8. Said petitioner appeared in person
5
and no one appeared in opposition.
The court having duly considered said petition and the evidence adduced in support thereof, finds as follows:
First: That notice of said hearing has been given and served by the publication of the citation for said
hearing issued herein in the Honning Churcian English
as by law and the order of this Court provided.
Second: That the said decedent died intestate on the
at the time of his death and left estate within the County of
and the State of Minnesota, to be administered upon. Fourth: That Acres And Prescharing is by law entitled, a suitable and
competent person, to administer upon said estate.
THEREFORE It is ordered that said petition be granted and the state of said decedent, and
be and hereby is appointed
that letters of administration issue to
oath by law required and a bond in this Court in the penal sum of
Judge of this Court conditioned according to law.
Dated Nov. 6 Th 1918. By the Court Judge of Probate (Court Seal)

No. 2,538

State of Minnesota,

County of Carver

PROBATE COURT

Hertrude Porces select
Decedent

Order Granting Administration

Horeecee 191 8

Recorded in Book of orders

page 397 Seeses Judge of Probate

State of Minnesota, County of Carner

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Gertrude Bruckschen

Decedent,

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

Gerhard Bruckschen
having filed in this Court his bond and oath to act as administrator of said estate, as by law provided
NOW, THEREFORE, the said Gerhard Bruckschen
is hereby appointed administrator of the estate of Gertrude Bruckschen
decedent, with full powers and duties as follows:
First. To take possession of all the real and personal estate of the decedent which shall not be se
aside for the surviving spouse or children of decedent and to collect all debts and claims due to said de
cedent.
Second. To receive the rents and profits of the real estate until the estate is settled or until deliver
ed over by an order of the Probate Court to the heirs or persons thereunto entitled.
Third. To keep in tenantable repair all houses, buildings and fixtures of said real estate which may
be under his control, and to pay all taxes legally levied on said real estate.
Fourth. To maintain any necessary action for the possession of said real estate or quieting title to
the same.
Fifth. Within three months hereafter to make and return a verified inventory and appraisement
of all real and personal estate of decedent which shall have come to his possession or knowledge.
Sixth. To pay the funeral expenses, and expenses of the last sickness and all just debts of said
decedent that shall be proved and allowed herein, to settle and compound the same, and to make defense
against any claims that are not just and proper to be allowed.
Seventh. To obey all orders of the Court herein and settle for and account for the property of the
decedent within the time prescribed by the Court.
Dated. Moreunber 187,19/8. By the Court,
(Court Seal) Judge of Probate.

No. 25-38

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Gertrude Brunkschen

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

Filed this 18 day of

on page

Judge of Probate.

BOND

State of Minnesota

Gertrude Bruckschen

In Probate Court

My commission expires July-12th. 19 27

In the Matter of the Estate of

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we Gerhard Bruckschen ...of Waconia of the Township in the county of Carver, State of Minnesota, as principal and Peter Hoernemann and Jacob Bergmann John Glaeser---of said County and State, as sureties, are held and firmly bound to.... Judge of Probate of Carver County, Minnesota, in the sum of Thirty five hundred lawful money of the United States, to be paid to the said Judge of Probate or his successors in office; for which payments well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves; our, and each of ours, heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. The conditions of this obligation is such that if the above bounden. Cerhard Bruckschen Gertrude Bruck Schen been appointed representative of the estate of the above named well and faithfully discharge all the duties of his trust as representative of said estate according to law then this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and virtue. Sealed and Delivered in Presence of Sexhard Bruchschur (Seal)

Cong Portion (Seal)

Winn Portion (Seal) WITNESS, our hands and scals this Eleventh Signed, Sealed and Delivered in Presence of ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of Minnesota County of Carver A. D. 191 8 BE IT KNOWN, That on this Eleventh day of personally appeared before me Gerhard Bruckschen, Peter Hoernemann and Jacob Bergmann, to me well known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing bond, and they severally acknowledged the same to be their own free act and deed, and that they executed the same for the uses and purposes Notary Public, Carver County, Minn. therein expressed.

and the same

JUSTIFICATION

State	of	Minnesota	1.
Co	unty	of Carver	18

	County of	Carver		***************************************
***************************************	P	eter Hoern	emann and Jacob Bergmann	
Dituneso	na, that he just	ines upon the j	oath says, that he is a resident and freeholder oregoing bond as follows:	
the said	Peter Ho	ernemann	in the sum of Thirty five hund	iredDollar
the said	Jacob Be	rgmann	in the sum of Thirty five hund	lred Dollars
the said .			in the sum of	The second secon
the said .		***************************************	in the sum of	Dollars
and the s	said	***************************************	in the sum of	Dollars
and that	each respective	ly is worth the	sum in which he so justifies over and above his e	
ies and	exclusive of his	s propertu exes	npt from execution.	tebts, and other liabili-
	Subscribed of	and sworn to	before me, this	
******	11th day of N	lovember	A. D. 1918 Ottes Hoeme	mann
Arres	H	ug ffe	coe Joel Bergma	
		Note	vry Public,	
			ounty, Minn.	
M_2	y commission ex			······································
I do h	ereby approve t	the with the B	APPROVAL	-
2 00 110			t this day of	A. D. 1918
	(Cou	ert Seal)	July 1	plante
			OLTH	Juage of Probate,
	State of	Minneso	OATH	
	Coun	ty of Carver	I Gerhand Brucksel	en
swear ti	hat I will faith	fully and justly	perform all the duties of the office and trust w	hich I now assume a
presentat	tive of the esta	te of	Gertrude Bruckschen	Decedent
the best	of my ability.	So help me Go	1. Gerhard Bruck	2 Decement,
Suberi	ihed and one	4.1.	Dernara Varack	schen
Duotre	oea ana sworn	to before me t	his Eleventh day of November	r , 191 8.
			ang f	Perrol
*	1 14 %		Carr	otary Public, ver County, Minn.
			My commission expires Jul	
100		2		Vanishing
		3		
		dent.	2 %: :	ate te
	rt eod	Decedent.	day of	Probate Probate
er	ourt state of	Decedent.	h of we day of A. D., 191. X	of Probate
Carver	Court he Estate of	Decedent.	Dath of ative	of Probate
of Carver	e Court of the Estate of	Decedent.	Oath of ntative	of Probate
nty of Carver	ate Court	Decedent	esentative ### day of day day of day day of day	Clerk, Judge of Probate
County of Carver	obate Court Matter of the Estate of	Decedent	presentative Salan of day o	76 of Probate
County of Carver	Probate Court In the Matter of the Estate of	Decedent	Bond and Oath of Representative this /8 / day of said bond recorded in Book /	page 76 of Probate

State of Minnesota County of Carner

ss In Probate Court

In the Matter of the Estate of Justine

ORDER ALLOWING FINAL ACCOUNT

				0			- 1
The above entitled matter came on to be heard on the			2 20				March
19/4., upon the petition of the representative of the abo	ve nam	ed es	tate,	oray	ing f	or the	e allowance of
his final account and for the distribution of the residue	7			,		1	
The said representative appeared in person del 2	o ou		12/	be	are	·	
- an Opposition							
The Court after due consideration of said petition, the		ice a	ddue	ed i	n su	ppor	t thereof, and
the files and records in said matter, finds the following							
First: That due notice of said hearing of said petitic			F 1217	£			
publication of the station of this Court said hearing, da		1.00			lay o	1-74	arriary
10/9, in the Jonny Comerce Co	20-9-1						
	· f						

Second That the final account set forth in said peti-							
by the Court, and so adjusted and settled, is hereby found	l correc	t; a s	umn	iary	state	men	t of which ac-
count is as follows, to-wit:							
RECEIPTS	,						33//
Personal estate as described in the inventory	2	-	-	~		-	833/6,00
Personal estate omitted from the inventory		-	-		-	-	8
Gain by sales above appraised value	-	2	-	-	-		8
Cash from sales of real estate	-		1			9	8
Cash from rent of real estate -	Ť	8	8	-		*	8
Cash from interest and profits	*		*	*	*	-	\$
Cash from other sources	,			*	-		\$
		-			*		8
					,	*	8
Total receipts from all sources	-	*	*		•	-	8.33/6,00
DISBURSEMENTS A	ND CF	REDI	TS				
Estate selected for surviving spouse -		-	-		-	-	8
Maintenance of family of decedent -		-	~				\$
Expense of administration • • • •		-					8 37.50
Expenses of last sickness				-			8
Funeral expenses	-	*		*	-	-	\$ 165,50
Taxes			*	(*			\$
Claims of creditors of decedent		*					\$ 200.00
Legacies		-					8
			1				\$
					-		\$
Residue on hand for distribution		- 00	*				\$ 29/30
Total creditors			*				\$ 33/6.00

Third: As a conclusion from the foregoing facts, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that said account, as adjusted by the court, be, and the same hereby is, settled and allowed as and for the final account of said representative of said estate.

Dated Durew & 2 m By the Court. Vac Alaeser Judge of Probate. In the Matter of the Estate of Surfreede Mushellen of Orders at rage of the Class Filedthis 22 20 do In Probate Court Order Allowing Fina and recorded in book No Z State of Minnesota County of Carver Account No. 25-38

State	of	Minnesota,	1
		of Carber	1

IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Estate of

Gertrude Bruckschen

Decedent.

Final Account and Petition for Settlement

Your petitioner respectfully represents and shows to the Court:

First—That he is the representative of the estate of the above named decedent.

Second—That as such representative he has fully administered the said estate, has paid and satisfied all claims against said estate allowed by the court, and has in all things complied with the orders of this Court in said matter, and with the law relating thereto.

Third—That he herewith renders his final account of his said administration, which is as follows, to-wit:

RECEIPTS

Personal property described in	the	inve	ento	ry	-				8		3	3	1	6	00
Personal estate omitted from					-	-	-		\$		2300012		28995 C	144447	
Gain by sales above appraised	vali	ue	-	-		-		*	\$						
Cash from sales of real estate	-	7		-	-	+	*		8	1000	******			11071	
Cash from rent of real estate	-	-	*	-	*	-	•		8			13331	17775	.,,,,,	*******
Cash from interest and profits	-	-	-	*	-	-			\$				SHARE	14.00	
Cash from other sources -	-	*	-	-		-		-	\$				40000	++>++1	
				4 9 9 9			* * *		8		*****		(88.84)	(100)	renen er
									8			10000			
************************									\$				*****		
******************************									8	Hill		1000			
Total receipts from all sources	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	8	11111	3	3	1	6	00

DISBURSEMENTS

I. FAMILY

Personal property selected by and turned over to surviving spouse Voucher No	3		77.07	100	100	
Maintenance of family of decedent Voucher No			4000		9341	())))))(e
II. EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION	1		4.		3	
Loss from sales of personal property at less than appraised	100		-0100	:0.0		
valuation Voucher No			1222		1111	amente in
Cash paid to appraisers for services Voucher No)				25.4	59099 N (61)
Cash paid for publications of orders Voucher No		(722)		1	5	00
Repairs to real estate Voucher No						
Cash paid for insurance Voucher No		-890	2222			
Expenses of representative Drawing Papers Voucher No				1.	5	00
Compensation of representative Voucher No	3				5	00
Fees of Attorney Voucher No					4441	
Copy of Letters and Final Decree Voucher No	·				.2	50
Voucher No	;			775	7111	
Voucher No	1				_	
Total expense of administration		2		-	-	50

III. EXPENSES OF LAST SICKNESS Cash paid for medical attendance - - - - - - Voucher No. . . . \$ Cash paid for medicines - - - - - - - - Voucher No....\$ - - - - - - Voucher No....\$ Cash paid for nursing - -Total expenses of last sickness - - - - - -IV. FUNERAL EXPENSES Cash paid for undertaker - - - - - - - Voucher No.....\$ 1 6 5 50 - - - - - Voucher No.... \$ Cash paid for sexton - -- - - - - - Voucher No....\$ Cash paid for livery service - - - - - - - Voucher No....\$ Cash paid for burial service Cash paid for monument 1 6 5 50 Total funeral expenses V. TAXES - - - - - - - Voucher No.... \$ Personal property tax -- - - - - Voucher No....\$ Real property tax - - - - Voucher No. . . . \$ Total taxes paid

VI. CLAIMS OF CREDITORS

Cash paid in settlement of claims of creditors as allowed by the Court as follows:

Claim No.	Voucher No.	NAME OF CLAIMANT				AM	ou	NT	
One		Gerhard Bruckschen	S			2	0	0	00
			8					Lines.	
			8			hm	******	10000	
			-8		2000				
			8			,,,,,,,		117.55111	
			8						
			8	10000					
			.8			1000			
			8		Here				
			5						
Total amou	ent of claims paid	and settled	8	-	****	2	0	0	0
	VII.	EGACIES AND BEQUESTS							
		***********	8				1111		1212
			\$						
			\$					4,6,7	V108
			8				1 (560	2111	
*****		****	8						_
Total legae	cies and bequests	paid	8						10000

RECAPITULATION

T	al receipts fr	om all as	2122000							8	3 (Recei;	6	.00			Dist	ALL OF	CHARLE		
	al receipts fi al disbursem											1			b					leni)	
	Family -		-								-11				1 7						umerini
	Expenses of														11	- 1					50
2. 3.	Expenses of																				
	Funeral Exp													with	96			- 1			
5.	Taxes -	,																- 1			
6.	Claims of c														100						
7.	Specific Leg								- 1												
8.	Residue of																				
1170		* *																			
	Fourth—Th	at there	is also l	elongi.	ng to s	aid e	estate	fo	r di	stri	but	ion	cer	tain	real	es	tat	e a	s f	follo	ows:
	The homest																				
lin	nesota, descr	ribed, as j	follows:				****														
-				-				-	-			-			-			-			
-	777		-		-		-	-											-		_
	$Also\ those\ o$	ther traci	ts and p	arcels a	of land	in th	ie Co	unt	y of			n	on	ę		N. N. O				10.20	
ou	te of Minneso	ou, accer																			
	ac of Manage																				
, tu	o o, nametos																				
<i>500</i>																					

	Bruckschen' Henry P. Bruckschen and Gertrude William	asen.
vho areth	he heirs at law	(1)
of said deceden	nt, and the persons entitled to the residue of said estate.	
WHEREF	CORE, your petitioner prays the order of this Court, fixing a time and place	for the hear-
ng of this petit	tion and an examination of his final account and the settlement and	allowance of
he same; and t	that, upon said hearing, the Court issue its final decree, assigning the r	esidue of said
state to the per DatedFel	ebruary-20th1925 Terhard Bruchsole	Petitioner.
State of Min	nnesota,	
County of Co	∫ 88.	
eing duly swor	orn, on oath says that he is the person who made the foregoing petition;	that he knows
	ereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge, except as to those m	
tated on his inf	formation and belief, and as those matter he believes it to be true.	alien.
	Joseph Comment	
Subscr		
	ribed and sworn to before me thisday ofRebruary19.19	
	ribed and sworn to before me thisday ofRebruary19.19 Chey France	
	ribed and sworn to before me this day ofRebruary19.19 Chey France Notary Public.	
3Qth.	ribed and sworn to before me this day of Rebruary 19.19 Cley France Notary Public. Carver County, Minnesota,	
y Commission	ribed and sworn to before me this day ofRebruary19.19 Chey France Notary Public.	
y Commission	ribed and sworn to before me this day of February 19.19 Notary Public. Carver County, Minnesota, a Expires July-13th 1921	
y Commission	ribed and sworn to before me this day of February 19.19 Notary Public. Carver County, Minnesota, a Expires July-13th 1921	
y Commission	ribed and sworn to before me this day of February 19.19 Notary Public. Carver County, Minnesota, a Expires July-13th 1921	
y Commission	ribed and sworn to before me this day of February 19.19 Notary Public. Carver County, Minnesota, a Expires July-13th 1921	
y Commission	ribed and sworn to before me this day of February 19.19 Notary Public. Carver County, Minnesota, a Expires July-13th 1921	
y Commission	ribed and sworn to before me this day of Rebruary 19.19 Notary Public. Notary Public. Carver County, Minnesota, Expires July-13th 1921 ole devisees" or All the heirs at law," as the	E Î
y Commission ote (1)—Insert "So case may be.	ribed and sworn to before me this day of Rebruary 19.19 Notary Public. Notary Public. Carver County, Minnesota, Expires July-13th 1921 ole devisees" or All the heirs at law," as the	bate.
y Commission ote (1)—Insert "So case may be.	ribed and sworn to before me this day of Rebruary 19.19 Notary Public. Notary Public. Carver County, Minnesota, Expires July-13th 1921 ole devisees" or All the heirs at law," as the	f Probate.
y Commission ote (1)—Insert "So case may be.	ribed and sworn to before me this day of Rebruary 19.19 Notary Public. Notary Public. Carver County, Minnesota, Expires July-13th 1921 ole devisees" or All the heirs at law," as the	dee of Probate.
y Commission ote (1)—Insert "So case may be.	ribed and sworn to before me this day of Rebruary 19.19 Notary Public. Notary Public. Carver County, Minnesota, Expires July-13th 1921 ole devisees" or All the heirs at law," as the	Judge of Probate.
y Commission	ribed and sworn to before me this day of Rebruary 19.19 Notary Public. Notary Public. Carver County, Minnesota, Expires July-12th 1921 ole devisees" or All the heirs at law," as the	Must be full that a suppose of Probate. No. 66

State of Minnesota

In Probate Court

County of Carver

In the Matter of the Estate of

State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:

Gertrude Bruckschen Decedent. Petition for Administration
TO THE PROBATE COURT ABOVE NAMED:
Your Petitioner Gerhard Bruckschen
respectfully represents and states to the court;
First—That your petitioner is a resident of Township of .Waconia
in the County of CARYOR State of Minnesota, and is an adult who has an in-
terest in whatever estate the decedent above named may have left at the time of his death, to-wit:
(2)

Second—That said decedent died on the21stday ofSeptember19.18.
agedyears, and was at the time of his death a resident of Carver
County, State of Minnesota, and was the owner of estate in the County of
CATVET, State of Minnesota, at the time of his said death

Third—That said decedent died as aforesaid without leaving a last will and testament.
Fourth—That said estate of decedent, at the time of his death, included
personal property of the probable value of \$3200.00, divided as follows:
1. Household goods \$none
3. Stock \$none 4. Notes, bonds, etc. \$320000
5. Miscellaneous \$none 6
That said estate included AQ(3) real estate of the estimated and probable
value of \$ consisting principally of lands in the County of

2. City property ... Mone.......(3) lots without buildings \$.....

3. Rural or farm property none...... acres, unimproved land \$......

City propertylots with buildings \$.....

Rural or farm property ... AODE......(3) acres, improved land \$.....

Fifth—That the names, ages, residence and relationship to decedent of the heirs at law of said decedent are as follows, to-wit:

NAMES	AGES Years	RESIDENCE	RELATIONSHIP
TENNOMENTAL OF SECURIOR SEC	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	****************	0.550010-5001010-0500
1974003333335000000000333	\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	\$453000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$ \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$
Margaret Schneewind	47	young America Minn.	Daughter
Gerhard Bruckschen	45	Young America Minn.	Son.
Adeline Bruckschen	43	Young America Minn.	Daughter
Henry P.Bruckschen	39	Young America Minn.	Son.
Gertrude Williamsen	33	Young America Minn.	Daughter
address isYoung. Ameri	oa.Carver	ohen	lly entitled thereto
by the court, and that, upon du		at administration of the estate, of n, letters of administration be issu	
Aerhard .Dr.	uqkaqhen		
	uqkaqhen	Herhard B	ruckschen Petitioner
State of Minnesota County of Carver	uqkaqben	Gerhard B	Petitioner.
being duly sworn, on oath says titled matter; that he has read of his own knowledge, except a to those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to Subscribed and sworn to Notary Public, Carver Con	that he is the said petition is to those made of before me the moder 1918	Herhard Bruck oerson who makes the foregoing pand knows the contents thereof, a liters herein stated on information of the state of the	Petitioner. ARChen Detition in the above en nd that the same is tru n and belief, and that a
being duly sworn, on oath says titled matter; that he has read of his own knowledge, except a to those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to 28thday of Sapta	that he is the said petition as to those made of before me the moder	Jerhard Bruck overson who makes the foregoing pand knows the contents thereof, a liters herein stated on information is Herfiard decided.	Petitioner. ARChen Detition in the above en nd that the same is tru n and belief, and that a
being duly sworn, on oath says titled matter; that he has read of his own knowledge, except a to those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to Subscribed and sworn to Notary Public, Carver Con My commission expires. July- Note 1-Insert name of town. v Note 2-Insert relationship or	that he is the said petition as to those made of before me the moder	Jerhard Bruck overson who makes the foregoing pand knows the contents thereof, a liters herein stated on information is Herfiard decided.	Petitioner. ARChen Detition in the above en nd that the same is true n and belief, and that a

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of Oct. 1918.

John J. Fahey notan Busera, Carde Guder of Probate. my Com, extrus of 2, 1900

No 25-39

IN PROBATE COURT,

County of Lances

In the Matter of the Estate of

Dataiest Shee on Deceased.

Petition for License to Sell

Personal Estate.

ed the 144 day of Filed the

Ste Wenter

State of Minnesota,

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Order Approving Account and Report of Special Administrator.

administrator of the estate of the above named decedent having been made and filed in this court on same, and having heard and considered the evidence adduced in support thereof, and examined the files and records in said matter, finds as follows:

FIRST-That the said special administrator has collected all the personal property of said decedent, cared for, gathered and secured all the crops belonging to h... said estate, preserved all the property of said decedent and cared for the same, has sold all the personal property of said decedent . . . he was authorized to sell by leave of this court and accounted for the proceeds of the same, has taken charge of the real property of said decedent as ...he was authorized to do by leave of this court and cared for the same and reported h... doings thereon to this court, has made and filed in this court a true inventory of all said property of said decedent, has in all things obeyed the orders of this court in said matter, and is ready to turn over and deliver to the general representative of said estate all the property of said decedent.

SECOND-That said special administrator has made and filed in this court a full account of all h... receipts and disbursements in said special administration of said estate, a summary statement of which is as follows, to-wit:

Total receipts from sales of personal property under leave of court	8 5-86.50	
Total collections from other sources,		8.5.86,50
Total expenditures and expenses,		8
Balance,		8.586.50
THIRD—That		
presentative of said decedent, and that letters		
have been to him issued.		

THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, That the report and account of said special administrator, as adjusted and settled by the court herein, be, and the same hereby is, approved and allowed; and that said special administrator be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed, to forthwith turn over and deliver to said general representative of said estate all of the property of said decedent in h...possession and under h... control, and that upon the filing in this court of the receipt of said general representative therefor, the said special administrator, together with the sureties on h... bond, be discharged from all further liabilities and duties in said matter.

Judge of Probate. COUNTY OF CARVER.

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF | Inventory and Appraisement | PATRICK SHERON, | DECEASED | of Special Administrator.

INVENTORY AND APPRAISEMENT.

The undersigned Special Representative of the estate of the above named decedent represents and shows to the Court:

That the following is a true and correct inventory of all the property of the above named estate which has come into his possession and of which he has any knowledge, after diligent search and inquiry concerning the same, classified as follows, to-wit:

Class 1.

Cash in bank at Breckenridge

然154.50

Cash in Bank of Norwood

165.00

Received from personal property sold, to-wit: 4 horses 1 hay rack, 2 wagons, 2 sets harness, 1 mower, 1 hay rake, 1 hay stacker, 2 sets double trees, 60 feet rope, 1 box tools, 1 gang plow, 1 drag, 1 bob sled, 1 pile 1 lumber, some hay Total value of all personal property

267.00

SUMMARY

Total value of all personal property that came into hands of Special Representative

Respectfully submitted,

State of Minnesota,
County of Carver. ss. Daniel Sheron, being duly sworn, on oath,
says that he is the representative of the estate above specified;
that he has read the foregoing inventory subscribed by him and
knows the contents thereof, and that the same is true of his own
knowledge, save as to those matters therein stated on information
and belief, and as to those matters he believes it to be true.

subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of November, 1918.

SA Collingission Express Adv. 27

1

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF CARVER.

IN PROBATE COURT.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF :

FINAL ACCOUNT OF SPECIAL

PATRICK SHERON,

DECEASED. : REPRESENTATIVE.

Your Petitioner represents and shows to the Court: special

First -- That he is the/representative of the estate of the above named decedent.

Second; - That as such special representative he has fully administered the said estate in so far as allowed by law, and that he has complied with the orders of the Court in said matter, and with the law relating thereto.

Third -- That he herewith renders his final account of his special administration, which is as follows, to-wit:

RECEIPTS

	#E06 50
Personal property described in the inventory	
Personal estate omitted from the inventory	000.00
Gain by sales above appraised value	000.00
Cash from sales of real estate	000.00
Cash from rent of real estate	000.00
Cash from interest and profits	000.00
Cash from other sources	000.00
Total receipts from all sources	
Total receipts from all address	
DISBURSEMENTS	
Expenses of special representative	a 35.1.6
Compensation of special representative	20.00
Fees of Attorney	15.00
Total expenses of special administration	
Total expenses of special administration	
Funeral Expenses	
Cash paid undertaker	\$183.15
Cash paid for burial service	20.00
Wante Mark Car annual and the	\$208.15
Recapi tulation	
Total receipts from all sources	6 50
	0.00
Eotal disbursements and credits as follows:	63.00 3.0
1. Expenses of special administration	\$120.16
2. Funeral expenses	208.15
3. Residue of personal property in hands of	
Special Representative	258.19
Total J58	6.50 \$586.50

Fourth -- That said decedent died on the / day of October, 1918, intestate and left hims surviving Daniel Sheron, Mary Smith, Mary Braunwarth, Ida Braunwarth, Josephine Sheron, who are all the heirs at law of said decedent, and the persons entitled to the residue of said estate.

WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays the order of this Court that his final account as special administrator of said estate be

allowed. Dated Nov. Sth, 1918.

State of Minnesota,) ss County of Carver.

Daniel Sheron, being duly sworn, on oath says that he is the person who made the foregoing petition; that he knows the contents thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge, except as to those matters therein stated on his information and belief, and as to those matters he believes it to be true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of November, 1913.

Jalua & Jalua



State of Minnesota

1

IN PROBATE COURT

	To the judge of s	said Court:				
	7. Deni	el Sheron	as re	presental	ive of sa	id es t ate.
aving	been duly licensed by an o	order of this Court made in said matter	on the	14th		
		ober				
		of the personal estate of said decease	ed, War	d, at I	rivet	е
		sale, do respectfully report: tha	t I offer	ed said p	roperty f	for sale at
	privat	ie sale, ar	id sold	he same	$as\ follow$	vs, towit:
DATE	NAME OF PURCHASER	PROPERTY SOLD	PRICE	APPRAISAL	INCREASE	DECREASE
13	David Woods	4 horses, lhay rack, 2 wagons, 2 sets harness, 1 mower, 1 hay rake, 1 hay stacker, 2 sets double trees, 66 feet rope, 1 box tools, 1 gang plow, 1 drag				
		mower, 1 hay rake, 1 hay				
		trees, 66 feet rope, 1 box				
		1 bob sled, 1 pile lumber	#267	8267	#0.00	\$0.00
		4 con nay		,	4	4
						-
		7.50				
ll of	which is respectfully subm	ritted.				
	Dated the 19th	day of Octobe	r			0. 191
		Jones)	_	to 1	231	201)

State of Minnesota County of Carber Daniel Sheron being duly sworn on oath, says that the annexed and foreing is a true, full and correct report of all personal property sold by him as such representative under and by virtue of the order of license issued to him for that purpose, and further deponent saith not. Special Representative Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 19th october Motary Public, Caryer Co., Minn. My Com. Expires Apr. 21, 1920. IN PROBATE COURT Report of Sale of Personal Property. IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF My Howy Herald Pub. Co. Chaska, Minn. No 25-39

State of Minnesota,	IN PROBATE COURT,
County of Carver	Special Term, October 1918. KXXX
In the Matter of the Estate of	Patrick Sheron, Deceased:
On reading and filing the Petition	of Daniel Sheron, Special administrator
of the estate of Patrick	Sheron, decedent,
setting forth the description and amou	nt of Personal Estate that has come to his hands, the amount
of the expenses of administration, of fe	uneral, of last sickness, and of the debts outstanding against
said deceased, and praying for License	to sell of the Personal Estate the following described articles.
	rack, two wagons, two set harnesses,
one mower, one hay Rake,	one hay stacker, two set double-trees,
sixty six feet rope, one	box of tools, one gang plow, one drag,
one bob sled, one pile of	lumber, and other articles of personal
property which may be four	nd belonging to him, as there is no one
to take charge of said pro	operty and care for the horses, and may
be stolen or destroyed.	
TREE THE SERVICE SERVI	and it appearing
to be necessary to sell said Personal Es	state;
It is Ordered, That the said	Daniel Sheron, Special administrator
aforesaid be and he is hereby licensed	to sell said Personal Estate at private sale.
AK is Ordered Further, That be	ron Noffeebolg said Personal Estate at and tion, Hie said XX
Iskall names value of the time and plac	e of side to be posted up in Mirke he Ala hinst public places in X
XXX X/XX	
Ordered Hurther, That the said	Daniel Sheron
immediately after the sale of said Pers	sonal Estate or any part thereof make report of his proceedings
to this Court.	
Dated at The City of	Chaska, Minn, the 14th day of
October	8
	By the Court, John Hauser Judge of Probate.

1

No. 2537

IN PROBATE COURT

County of learner

In the Matter of the Estate of

Fatrice Sheron

ORDER OF LICENSE TO SELL PERSONAL ESTATE.

Filed this

11

Judge of Probate.

WILLEE-DAVIS PRINTING CO., MINNEAPOLH

SPECIAL LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION.

State of Minnesota,
County of Carver
The STATE OF MINNESOTA, To Daniel Sheren
Greetin
Whereas, Delay will necessarily occur in the Granting of Letters.
of administration in the matter of the estate of Patrick Shere
XX late of t
Carver County, Minnesota,
deceased; and whereas it having been made to appear that said deceased left goods, chattels, de
and effects within this County, in a perishable condition, and that the situation of the same requiterated to collect and preserve the same, and the same and the same and the same are considered to collect and preserve the same.
Daniel Sheron
having executed and tendered to the Judge of Probate of this County his Bond as such Speci
Administrator, as required by law, and having full confidence in your integrity and ability to p
form such trust, we do constitute and appoint you the Special Administrator of the Estate of the sa
deceased, and do hereby grant unto you full power and authority to collect, receive and recover of
the goods, chattels, debts and effects of the said deceased, and to receive the same at such reasonal
expense as the Judge of Probate of said County of Carver shall allo
hereby requiring you to make or cause to be made and returned unto said Probate Court, a true as
perfect inventory of such of the estate of said deceased as shall come to your possession or knowled
within the time required by law; and also faithfully and truly account for all goods, chattels, del
and effects of said deceased, which shall be received by you, whenever required by this Court; as
deliver the same to the person who shall be hereafter appointed executor or administrator of t
Estate of the said deceased, or to such other person as shall be legally authorized to receive t
same. In Testimony Whereof, We have caused the seal of our Probate Court
be hereto affixed: Witness the Honorable. John Glaeser
Who Otter as Transaction
14th day of October 1. D. 198
1. 0. 136
(Seal) (Seal)
7

No. 2539 IN PROBATE COURT country of learner SPECIAL LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION. State of Minnesota, County of I hereby certify that the within Special Letters of Administration were duly recorded this _____day of of Letters page Judge of Probate. Filed this 14th day of Dalober , 1. D. 1968 Judge of Probate.

MILLER-DAVIS PRINTING CO., MISNEAFOLIS

State of Minnesota,

IN PROBATE COURT.

County of Carver.

Special Term, Cololer 14. 1918

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF	
Fatrick Sherone	
- Jalues Okeron	
Deced	ised.
	6
On Application by Petition of Laces	ied Therone
of Moreo od	
Marie of a	and it appearing tha
Fatries Sherone	who was at the time of his death a resident of
the County of	died at Will Kin County
on the 11 th	died at Wilkin County Cetaer 1. D. 1918, leaving
ady of \$	1. D. 19/8 leaving
estate in this State to be administered.	
And is A	
And it Appearing To the satisfaction of the C	Court that it is necessary to appoint a special admin-
istrator to act in collecting all the goods shattel	
goods, chacter	s and credits of said deceased, and in caring for,
gathering and securing crops, and preserving all t	he property of the deceased for the executor or admin-
	for the executor or admin-
istrator who may afterwards be appointed;	
That the personal property of said deceased does	es not exceed the value of
\$350.00	on the carrie of
7 350.00	
profits of the real estate, exclusive of the homestead,	do not exceed
	DOLLAKS;
0 . 80	DOLLARS;
That Daniel Sheron	of Norwood, Mins
is a suitable and	competent person to act as such special administrator;
It is Ordered, That said Daniel	Sheron be, and he is hereby,
	, and he is hereby,
appointed as such special administrator; and that bef	ore entering upon his duties as such special adminis-
trator, and before special letters of administration be	granted to him, he give a bond to the Judge of this
Court in the sum of four hundred	granted to aim, he give a bond to the Judge of this
Court in the sum of Tow hundred	
with sufficient sureties, to be approved by said Judge,	
of sain snage,	conditioned according to law.
Dated at Ohartra, Menn	the 14 d
(October	Theday or
4. 11. 1718	
By the Court:	
	The Glaver
	Index AD L

No. 2537

IN PROBATE COURT,

County of Carver.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Falrick Sterm

Deceased.

Order Appointing Special Administrator,

Filed the _____day o

Och 1. D. 1918

Recorded in Book_____of Orders, on

John Glaser

page

Judge of Probate.

209. Special Administrator's Bond.

Know All Men By These Presents, That	we, Daniel Shewon
	of Nonvood
in the County of Carrer State of Minnesota, as prine	ipal, and Celiest Meyer, and Les.
n the contacty of current, since of internessina, as prints	iput, unit
Meyer	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY
of said County and State, as sureties, are held and fi	irmly bound unto Hon. John Glasser
	<i>a l</i> . 0
ludge of Probate of the County of Carver, Minnesota,	in the sum of Four Hundred
	DOLLARS
awful money of the United States, to be paid to the s	said Judge of Probate, or to his successors in office
or which payment, well and truly to be made, we bin	ed ourselves, our and each of our heirs, executors and
administraters, jointly and severally, firmly by these	presents.
Signed with our hands and sealed with our sea	de this 14th day of
October 1. D. 19.	P
Dau	ief Sheron
pecial Letters of Administration upon the estate of	Patrick Sheron
	on Caraer County, Muse
heri	
granted, shall mak	ke and return into the Probate Court of the County o
ishte gradite and all the first state of Minnesota, as required by law, a	true and perfect inventory of all the goods, chattels
nowledge and that he will took a	oll come to his possession of
which shall be received by him at a second for all good	ds, chattels, debts and effects of the said deceased
be same to the narror when the Head of the	the Probate Court of said County, and shall delive
o such other person as shall be leadly and it	nted Executor or Administrator of said deceased, or
rwise to remain in full force and effect,	receive the same, then this obligation to be void, oth
for force that offers,	
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in Presence of	Daniel Sheran ison
John J. Faler	Albert Elleyer (seal
Tal an	Togo Meyer 18ml
/ Kw Hlower	(Seal
	Deal Deal

State of Minnesota County of Carver personally appeared before me Daniel Sheron, albert Meyes and Geo. Meyer to me well known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing bond, and they severally acknowledged the same to be their own free act and deed, and that they executed the same for the uses and purposes herein expressed. John J. Falley Netary Public, Carver County, Minnesota. My Commission Expires Apr. 21, 1926. State of Minnesota County of Carver albert theyer and Geo. Meyer being duly sworn, each for himself, deposes and says, that he is a freeholder and resident of the State of Minnesota, and is worth the sum of Four Hundred Dollars, over and above all just debts, liabilities and responsibilities, and exclusive of his property exempt for execution. Subscribed and s voru to before me, this John J. Dalicy natural Comments of the Jacker Carver of Michalle Carver of Michael Comments of the Control of t My Commission Expires. I hereby certify that the within of Probate Records. of Bonds. day of Oct. 1. D. 19' 8 Filed and approved this 14 L Judge of Probate. Judge of Probate. In the Matter of the Estate of Paluck Sheron In Probate Court Special Administrator's Deceased. Bond was duly recorded this. County of Carver State of Minnesota No. 2,5-39 County of Carrer Bond in Book No.

State of Minnesota

In Probate Court

County of Carner

In the Matter of the Estate of

Patrick Sheron Petition for Administration
TO THE PROBATE COURT ABOVE NAMED:
Your Petitioner Daniel Sheron
respectfully represents and states to the court:
First—That your petitioner is a resident of Nouvood
in the County of . Carve State of Minnesota, and is an adult who has an in-
terest in whatever estate the decedent above named may have left at the time of his death, to-wit:
He is a brother of said Dreedent (2)
······································
Second-That said decedent died on the 11th day of Oct. 1918
aged 5. 4 years, and was at the time of his death a resident of Caroes
County, State of Manages of Ca, and was the owner of estate in the County of
Carver Ed Wilkin, State of Minnesota, at the time of his said death

Third—That said decedent died as aforesaid without leaving a last will and testament.
Fourth-That said estate of decedent, at the time of his death, included . Jours
personal property of the probable value of \$
1. Household goods \$ 2. Wearing apparel \$
3. Stock \$30000 4. Notes, bonds, etc. \$
5. Miscellaneous \$. 5000 6
That said estate included Stores(3) real estate of the estimated and probable
value of \$. 8000 consisting principally of lands in the County of
State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:
1. Homestead in
8
2. City property
City property
3. Rural or farm propertyacres, unimproved land \$
Rural or farm property J.O

Fifth—That the names, ages, residence and relationship to decedent of the heirs at law of said decedent are as follows, to-wit:

	AGES Years	RESIDENCE	RELATIONSHIP
Daniel Sheron	62	Kowood Min	Brallier
Mary Sunth	47	Howood Min	Sister
Many Branwarth	26	Young Quenica Main	Nice-
Ida Branwaith	24	January America, Min	Riece
Josephine Sheron	20	Joung amen Min	Rice
		Jung man vina	
Sixth—That Dai	uel Si	herou	whose postoffice
dress is Houve	d. me	ui	
a suitable and competent per	son to admin	nister the said estate, and is lawfu	lly entitled thereto
Berie	and I	in at for 1 1	
ang a colacula	acca M	eir at Law of Dece	unt
WHEREFORE, your petitio	oner praus til	Airceal at administration of the estate, of s	eaid depadent by annut t
the court, and that, upon due	e qualification	n, letters of administration be issue	ed to the said.
Daniel Shero			
6)/11/11/11/11/11/11	and the second		
Daniel succe			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Daniel suero		Somiel	Chesan
	ΤΥ	Somiel.	Sheran
rtate of Minnesota			Secran
rtate of Minnesota County of Carver ss.		Daniel	
ctate of Minnesota County of Carver ing duly sworn, on oath says the datter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as	hat he is the paid petition o	Daniel person who makes the foregoing po	etition in the above en-
County of Carver ss. County of Carver ss. Ing duly sworn, on oath says the datter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to	hat he is the paid petition of those mande true.	Daul person who makes the foregoing pe and knows the contents thereof, an tters herein stated on information	etition in the above en-
ctate of Minnesota County of Carver ing duly sworn, on oath says the ded matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to	hat he is the paid petition of those mabe true.	person who makes the foregoing pand knows the contents thereof, and there herein stated on information is	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
ctate of Minnesota County of Carver ing duly sworn, on oath says the ded matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to	hat he is the paid petition of those mabe true.	person who makes the foregoing pand knows the contents thereof, and there herein stated on information is	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
county of Carver ss. County of Carver ss. ing duly sworn, on oath says the datter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to	hat he is the paid petition of those mabe true.	person who makes the foregoing pand knows the contents thereof, and there herein stated on information is	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
county of Carver ss. County of Carver ing duly sworn, on oath says the datter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L	hat he is the paid petition of to those made be true. before me the the true.	Daniel person who makes the foregoing pend knows the contents thereof, and ters herein stated on information is OUNCEL	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
county of Carver ss. County of Carver led matter; that he has read s his own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L day of	hat he is the paid petition of those may be true. before me the things, which is the things of the t	Daniel person who makes the foregoing pend knows the contents thereof, and ters herein stated on information is Content a	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
commission expires.	hat he is the paid petition of to those marked be true. before me the contract of the contract	Daniel person who makes the foregoing person who makes the foregoing person described by the contents thereof, and there is herein stated on information with the content of the content	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
County of Carver ss. County of Carver ing duly sworn, on oath says the datter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to M. M. M. May of Motary Public, Carver County Commission expires. Note: 1-Insert name of town, ville	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the start of the sta	Daniel person who makes the foregoing pend knows the contents thereof, and tters herein stated on information is Content a	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
commission expires.	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the start of the sta	Datus person who makes the foregoing person who makes the foregoing person who was the contents thereof, and there herein stated on information with the state of the state o	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
County of Carver Ing duly sworn, on oath says the led matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the start of the sta	Datus person who makes the foregoing person who makes the foregoing person who was the contents thereof, and there herein stated on information with the state of the state o	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
County of Carver Ing duly sworn, on oath says the led matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the start of the sta	Datus person who makes the foregoing person who makes the foregoing person who was the contents thereof, and there herein stated on information with the state of the state o	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
county of Carver Ing duly sworn, on oath says the ded matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the state of the sta	Datus person who makes the foregoing person who makes the foregoing person who was the contents thereof, and there herein stated on information with the state of the state o	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
county of Carver Ing duly sworn, on oath says the ded matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the state of the sta	Datuel person who makes the foregoing pend knows the contents thereof, and tters herein stated on information is Solution y be. tor, etc. ke out unuecessary words.	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
county of Carver Ing duly sworn, on oath says the ded matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the state of the sta	Datuel person who makes the foregoing pend knows the contents thereof, and tters herein stated on information is Solution y be. tor, etc. ke out unuecessary words.	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
county of Carver Ing duly sworn, on oath says the ded matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the state of the sta	Datuel person who makes the foregoing pend knows the contents thereof, and tters herein stated on information is Solution y be. tor, etc. ke out unuecessary words.	etition in the above end that the same is true and belief, and that as
county of Carver ss. County of Carver ing duly sworn, on oath says the ded matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the state of the sta	Datuel person who makes the foregoing pend knows the contents thereof, and tters herein stated on information is Solution y be. tor, etc. ke out unuecessary words.	etition in the above end that the same is true and belief, and that as
county of Carver ss. County of Carver ing duly sworn, on oath says the ded matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the state of the sta	Datuel person who makes the foregoing pend knows the contents thereof, and tters herein stated on information is Solution y be. tor, etc. ke out unuecessary words.	etition in the above end that the same is true and belief, and that as
county of Carver ss. County of Carver ing duly sworn, on oath says the ded matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the state of the sta	Datuel person who makes the foregoing pend knows the contents thereof, and tters herein stated on information is y be. tor, etc. ke out unuccessary words.	etition in the above en- nd that the same is true n and belief, and that as
county of Carver state of Minnesota County of Carver led matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the state of the sta	Datuel person who makes the foregoing pend knows the contents thereof, and tters herein stated on information is y be. tor, etc. ke out unuccessary words.	etition in the above end that the same is true and belief, and that as
county of Carver ss. County of Carver ing duly sworn, on oath says the ded matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the state of the sta	Datuel person who makes the foregoing pend knows the contents thereof, and tters herein stated on information is y be. tor, etc. ke out unuccessary words.	etition in the above end that the same is true and belief, and that as Shekene Land be of Propage.
county of Carver ss. County of Carver ing duly sworn, on oath says the ded matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to H. L	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the state of the sta	Datuel person who makes the foregoing pend knows the contents thereof, and tters herein stated on information is y be. tor, etc. ke out unuccessary words.	etition in the above end that the same is true and belief, and that as Shekene Land be of Propage.
rate of Minnesota County of Carver Ing duly sworn, on oath says the ded matter; that he has read shis own knowledge, except as those matters he believes it to Subscribed and sworn to M. M. M. May of M. M. M. May of May of May of Motary Public, Carver County Commission expires. Note 1-Insert name of town, villa Note 2-Insert relationship or int Note 3-If no property, insert the	hat he is the paid petition of to those may be true. before me the state of the sta	Datuel person who makes the foregoing pend knows the contents thereof, and tters herein stated on information is Solution y be. tor, etc. ke out unuecessary words.	etition in the above end that the same is true and belief, and that as

-

No. 98. OATH OF ADMINISTRATOR. Law of 1889.	REVIEW LAW PRINT, CHASKA, MINN.
State of Minnesota,	IN PROBATE COURT. Special Term, 190
Datrick Sheron	vereused:
State of Minnesota, ounty of Corner Sheron.	
ourt of said County the administrator of the estate	in the State of Minnesota, appointed by the Probate
cear that I will well, faithfully and nanestly tisch	Some the duties of the trust to the best of my ability, and Some the duties of the trust to the best of my ability, and Lidministrator of the Estate of Palice Sheron.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, the day of	Deceased.
John J. Falley. Malary the Caroli Co. Min. Myflow, cup	aly

IN PROBATE GOURT.

County of Larver

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Patrick Sherry

Deceased.

October 1. D. 1968

A REVIEW LAW PRINT, CHASKA, MINN.

Placeir

Judge of Probate.

State of Minnesota

County of Carver

In Probate Court

10-14-19/8

In the Matter of the Estate of
Patrick Sheron. Petition for Administration
TO THE PROBATE COURT ABOVE NAMED:
Your Petitioner Daniel Sheron
respectfully represents and states to the court:
First—That your petitioner is a resident of
in the County of Chr. L. L State of Minnesota, and is an adult who has an in-
terest in whatever estate the decedent above named may have left at the time of his death, to-wit:
He is a brother of said Decedent (2)
Second—That said decedent died on the
aged5.5 years, and was at the time of his death a resident of Carve
County, State of Municipal and was the owner of estate in the County of
Carner and Wilkin, State of Minnesota, at the time of his said death

Third—That said decedent died as aforesaid without leaving a last will and testament.
Fourth—That said estate of decedent, at the time of his death, included
personal property of the probable value of \$ 3.5.0 divided as follows:
1. Household goods \$ O
3. Stock \$3.0.0 4. Notes, bonds, etc. \$
5. Miscellaneous \$ 5
That said estate included
value of \$. 8000
State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:
1. Homestead in 71
2. City property(3) lots without buildings \$
City propertylots with buildings \$
3. Rural or farm property
Rural or farm property 80

Fifth-That the names, ages, residence and relationship to decedent of the heirs at law of said decedent are as follows, to-wit: RELATIONSHIP RESIDENCE NAMES Brother nowood, Min. Dan Sheron Nowood Min Mary Swith Sung Suniea, Min Mary Brauwaith 26 lang annica, Min Ida Brauwaith 24 Josephine Sherow Laure of America Him Mice Sixth-That ... Daniel Sheron ... whose postoffice address is .. Nowood Mein is a suitable and competent person to administer the said estate, and is lawfully entitled thereto..... Being a brather and their at Low of Decedent WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays that administration of the estate, of said decedent be granted by the court, and that, upon due qualification, letters of administration be issued to the said State of Minnesota County of Carver being duly sworn, on oath says that he is the person who makes the foregoing petition in the above entitled matter; that he has read said petition and knows the contents thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge, except as to those matters herein stated on information and belief, and that as to those matters he believes it to be true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public, Carver County, Minnesota My commission expires Cha. 2. ... 19 . A. . . Note 1--Insert name of town, village, city, as case may be. Note 2-- Insert relationship or interest, as heir,, creditor, etc.

Note 3--If no property, insert the word "No" and strike out unnecessary words.

State of Minutesuta
County of Carver

IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Estate of

Beedent.

Decedent.

Decedent.

Petition for Administration

October 1918

Judge of Probate.

Judge of Probate.

State of Minnesota, County of Carver

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

IN PROBATE COURT

Gatries Bhoron	LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION
Daniel Dhow	.
NOW, THEREFORE, the said	dministrator of said estate, as by law provided
is hereby appointed administrator of the estate of	Patrices & Dheron
decedent, with full powers and duties as follows:	
First. To take possession of all the real and pers	conal estate of the decedent which shall not be se

First. To take possession of all the real and personal estate of the decedent which shall not be set aside for the surviving spoure or children of decedent and to collect all debts and claims due to said decedent.

Second. To receive the rents and profits of the real estate until the estate is settled or until delivered over by an order of the Probate Court to the heirs or persons thereunto entitled.

Third. To keep in tenantable repair all houses, buildings and fixtures of said real estate which may be under his control, and to pay all taxes legally levied on said real estate.

Fourth. To maintain any necessary action for the possession of said real estate or quieting title to the same.

Fifth. Within three months hereafter to make and return a verified inventory and appraisement of all real and personal estate of decedent which shall have come to his possession or knowledge.

Sixth. To pay the funeral expenses, and expenses of the last sickness and all just debts of said decedent that shall be proved and allowed herein, to settle and compound the same, and to make defense against any claims that are not just and proper to be allowed.

Seventh. To obey all orders of the Court herein and settle for and account for the property of the decedent within the time prescribed by the Court.

Dated Morember 13 19/8.

(Court Seal)

By the Court,

Judge of Probate

No. 2540

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

Filed this 13%

Horsenser 19/8, and

.....of Letters

on page 34 ff

Judge of Probate.

Times. Norwood, Minn.

Order for Hearing on Claims. State of Minnesota

County of Carver In Probate Court, Special Term November 13th, 1918.

In the matter of the Estate of Patrick Sheron, Decedent.

Letters of Administration on the Estate of Patrick Sheron deceased, late of the County of Carver, State of Minnesota being granted to Daniel Sheron

It is ordered, that 3 months be and the same is hereby allowed from and after the date of this order in which all persons having claims or demands against the said deceased are required to file the same in the Probate Court of said County for examination and allowance or be forever barred.

It is further ordered, that the 14th day of February 1919 at 2 o'clock P. M. at a Special term of said Probate Court to be held at the Probate office in the Court House, in the City of Chaska in said county, be and the same hereby is appointed as the time and place when and where the said Probate Court will examine and adjust said claims and demands.

And it is further ordered, that notice of said hearing be given to all creditors and persons interested in said estate by forthwith publishing this order once in each week for three successive weeks in the Norwood Times a weekly newspaper printed and published at Norwood in said County.

Dated at Chaska, Minnesota, this 13th day of November A. D., 1918. (Seal)

By the Court John Glaeser, Judge of Probate. State of Minnesota, COUNTY OF CARVER)

Came personally before me and, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he now is, and during all the time hereinafter mentioned, has been, the printer and publisher of the Norwood Times, weekly newspaper

printed and published at Norwood, in said Carver County, on Friday of each week.

That he knows of his own knowledge that the printed notice of Hearing on Clauses, Estate Talench

said publications were made in the English language. That said notice was first inserted, printed and published in said newspaper on Friday, the 22 day of 1997. time aforesaid, said newspaper was a collection of general and local news, comments and miscellaneous literary items, and regularly issued and published on Friday of each week from a known office of publication, said office being equipped with the necessary materials presses, etc., and skilled workmen for producing same, and has consisted of not less than four pages, of five columns or more to each page, each column not less than seventeen and three-fourths inches in length, and never made up wholly of patents, plates and advertisements, or either or any of them, and has not been substantially a duplicate of any other newspaper, and has been regularly delivered each week to more than two hundred and forty paid subscribers, and that said newspaper, composed and consisting as above set forth, was printed and published in the English language, weekly and generally circulated in Carver county for more than one year next preceding the date of the first publication of

That the publisher of said newspaper has filed with the County Auditor of said Carver county an affidsvit setting forth the facts required by Section 2. of Chapter 33, of the Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year 1893, and amendment thereto

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Lud day of Jany 1919

Subscribed and Su

2540

File Hey. 10.1919 July Judge.

Another suggestion for introducing the metal is to "whip stitch" the other thread with it. Wool whipped on the blas, spiral effect is the most fascinate in thing ever.

N. w. Water By-ter-

State of Minnesota County of Carver

In Probate Court

In the Matter of the Estate of	
Clatrick Dheron	ORDER APPOINTING APPRAISERS
TO M.V. Mc Curm as fugget	Deell . Greeting:
Whereas, Lawiel Bheron	
as Representative of the Estate of the above named decedent,	ha applied to this court for the appointment of apprais-
ers to appraise the said cutate, and this Court is desirous that	the said estate be appraised as provided by law:
Now, Therefore, Trusting in your integrity and disintered the said.	tness, this Court by these presents, does appoint you
the inventory thereof to be furnished you by the said represent	ntative of the said estate; and you are hereby required to first
	to faithfully and honestly, and accordin to your best ability, ap-
praise the said property at its full value in cash, and to set dov thereof in money, and to foot up by itself the amount of each cl	ass as shown by said inventory, and to certify to said apprai-
sal as required by law, and to return the said inventory with	your appraisal duly certified thereon, to the saidRepesenta-
tive of said estate, with all convenient speed.	
Dated this 3 day of horses bed 191. 5.	By the Court,
(COURT SEAL)	Judge of Probate.

No. 25-40

State of Minnesota

County of Carver

In Probate Court

In the Matter of the Estate of

Order For Appointment of Appraisers in Estates

Judge of Probate

State of Minnesota, County of Carver.

IN PROBATE COURT.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Post Decedent.

Order Determining Inheritance Tax.

The above entitled matter duly came on for consideration by this Court for the determination of
the amount of the inheritance tax to be paid by theheirs-at-law,legatees, devisees and beneficiaries
of the above named decedent, who died on the
day of October , 19/8; and it appearing that more than thirty (30) days
had elapsed since the furnishing to the County Treasurer and the Attorney General of a copy of the
General Inventory and Appraisal herein; and after examining the files and records in said estate and
having duly considered the same,including the report of the inheritance tax oppraisers,and such
other proof relating to the matter before this Court,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DETERMINED as follows:
1. That the full and true value of the entire estate of the decedent is 8 9996,69
2. That the properly deductible expenses of administration, funeral evpenses
and claims duly allowed and paid are
3. That the net value of the estate for distribution is
4. That the full and true value of all inheritances, bequests, devises and legacies from the dece-
dent, and the amount of tax to which each is liable are as follows:
Inheritance of Baniel Staron
Relation to decedent (Name of heir or legatee)
Full and true value of legacy or inheritance \$3124.69
Exemption
Amount subject to tax
Tax on same

(Name of heir of legatee)
Relation to decedent Sinter
Full and true value of legacy or inheritance \$ = 10.44
Exemption
Amount Subject to tax 8212469
Tax on same 8 63.74
Inheritance of May Brasses (Name of heir or legatee)
Relation to decedent Recel
Full and true value of legacy or inheritance \$ 1071,56
Exemption
Amount subject to tax
Tax on same
Inheritance of Ida Bannoorth
(Name of heir or legatee)
Relation to decedent Leve L
Full and true value of legacy or inheritance \$ 1044.56
Exemption
Amount subject to tax
Tax on same
Interitance of Article States
Inheritance of (Name of heir or legatee) Relation to decedent
Inheritance of (Name of heir or legatee) Relation to decedent (Suman of heir or legatee) Full and true value of legacy or inheritance (Suman of heir or legatee)
Relation to decedent Asia Q C
Relation to decedent

Innervance of	(Name of heir or legatee)
Relation to decedent	
Full and true value of legacy or inherita	nce \$
Exemption	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Amount Subject to tax -	- 8
Tax on same	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inheritance of	(Name of heir or legatee)
Relation to decedent	
Full and true value of legacy or inherita	ince
Exemption	
Amount subject to tax	
Tax on same	
VOR THERE FORE IT IS ORDERED	.ADJUDGED AND DETERMINED that the total amoun
NOW, THERE PURE, IT IS UNDERED,	
nheritance tax due from said estate to the	e State of Minnesota is 8 13/12/3
nheritance tax due from said estate to the	e State of Minnesota is 8 13/12/3
nheritance tax due from said estate to the	determined bear interest at the rate of seven per cent (7% day of OCTATA), 1927
that all of the inheritance taxes herein annum from the	determined bear interest at the rate of seven per cent (7%) day of October 1977 L of said Probate Court shis
that all of the inheritance taxes herein annum from the WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEA	determined bear interest at the rate of seven per cent (7%, day of Of Said Probate Court shis 1917.
that all of the inheritance taxes herein annum from the WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEA	determined bear interest at the rate of seven per cent (7%) day of Color of said Probate Court shis

The Court in making this Order judicially determines the value of the property. It is not bound by the values fixed by the appraisers on the General Inventory.
 The value of the personal property selected by the widow or minor children, and also all other allowances under Section 3653, R. L. 1905, should be included in the value of the inheritances to the recipients thereof, and taxed accordingly.
 All inheritances, whether entirely exempt or not, should be included in this Order, and the word "none" inserted to indicate where no tax is imposed on a particular legacy because of its exemption.
 A duplicate of this Order is to be furnished the Attorney General with the Notice of the making and filing of the Order.

5. The foregoing form of Order is hereby approved.

LYNDON A. SMITH, Attorney General,

No.....

State of Minnesota, County of Carver. PROBATE COURT

ORDER DETERMINING INHERITANCE TAX

day of	74	ed this	Fil
19 <i>[2]</i> ,and re-	erel	Mo	
" of Orders	**	in Book	rded

Page.....

0

Clerk-Judge of Probate.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

State of Minnesota, County of Carber

IN PROBATE COURT

Patrick Sheron, Decedent. FINAL DECREE OF DISTRIBUTION	
The above entitled matter came to be heard on the LOVA day of May 19 19. ,	
upon the petition of the representative of said estate for the distribution of the residue of said estate	
to the persons thereunto entitled.	
The representative of said estate appeared in person	

Upon said hearing, and due consideration of said petition and said final account and the evidence	
produced at said hearing, the arguments of counsel and all persons interested therein, and the files and	
records in said matter, the court finds the following facts:	
FIRST-That notice of said hearing has been duly given and served as required by law and the	
citation of this court for said hearing made and filed on the 14th day of APP11	
19.19., and that said citation has been published as required by law in	
The Norwood Times,	
SECOND-That the said estate has been in all respects fully administered, the expenses of the ad-	
ministration thereof, of the last sickness and burial of said decedent, and all debts of said decedent and and Inheritance Tax, claims against h. 18 estate, have been fully paid and satisfied, and that said representative has filed	
h. 18 final account herein which has been settled and allowed by the Court.	
(1)	

THIRD—That said decedent died	
October 19.1% and at the time of hls. said death was a resident of	
in the County of Carver Sate of Mannesota.	

operty, to-wit: (A) Personal property of the value of \$none e following items, viz:	
e following items, viz:	
(B) Real Property described as follows: The homestead of	decedent situate in the County o
State of Minnesota, viz.:	
no Homestead,	
Those other tracts or parcels of land lying and being in the Co	CONTAR
Those other traces of parents,	ounty of
	ounty of
State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:	alf (12) of the South-eas
monter (sml), of Section Twenty Mine (29), T	ownship One Hundred Seven
monter (sml), of Section Twenty Mine (29), T	ownship One Hundred Seven
marter (SEL), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we (116) North, of Range Ewenty Six (26) we	ownship one Hundred Seven
marter (SEL), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we (116) North, of Range Ewenty Six (26) we	ownship one Hundred Seven
State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: The East H. Quarter (SE), of Section Twenty Nine (29), To (114) North, of Range Twenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village of Big Stone, State of Minnesota.	ownship one Hundred Seven
puarter (SEL), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we (116) North, of Range Ewenty six (26) we	ownship one Hundred Seven
marter (SE2), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we call to North, of Range Ewenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village	ownship one Hundred Seven
marter (SE2), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we call to North, of Range Ewenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village	ownship one Hundred Seven
marter (SE2), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we call to North, of Range Ewenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village	ownship one Hundred Seven
marter (SE2), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we call to North, of Range Ewenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village	ownship one Hundred Seven
marter (SE), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we (111) North, of Range Ewenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village	ownship one Hundred Seven
marter (SE), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we (111) North, of Range Ewenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village	ownship one Hundred Seven
marter (SE), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we (111) North, of Range Ewenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village	ownship one Hundred Seven
marter (SE), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we (111) North, of Range Ewenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village	ownship one Hundred Seven
marter (SE), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we (111) North, of Range Ewenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village	ownship one Hundred Seven
marter (SE), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we (111) North, of Range Ewenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village	ownship one Hundred Seven
marter (SE), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we (111) North, of Range Ewenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village	ownship one Hundred Seven
marter (SE2), of Section Ewenty Nine (29), we call to North, of Range Ewenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village	ownship one Hundred Seven
puarter (SE), of Section Twenty Nine (29), To (111) North, of Range Twenty six (26) we of land, more or less: Also: Lot Three (3), in Block "B", in the Village	ownship one Hundred Seven

FIFTH—That the following named person. 8 the . Sole heirs at law
nd . 27.9 the person. 3. entitled to the residue of said estate of said decedent, by
id . AP. the person. 2. entitled to the residue of said estate of said active of
-wit: Daniel Sheron, a Brother of said decedent.
Mary Smith, a Sister of said decedent.
Mary Braunwarth, a Miece of said decedent.
Ida Braunwarth, a Nicce of said decedent and
Josephine Sheron, a Niece of said decedent.
NOW, THEREFORE, On motion of Don101 Shoron, .as
AND DECREE, that all and singular the above described property, together with all other estate of said
decedent in the State of Minnesota, be, and the same hereby is, assigned to and vested in the above nam
ed person 3 , in the following proportions and estates, to-wit:
To said Daniel Sheron and Mary Smith, in fee simple and forever,
to each, an undivided One Third (1/3) right title and interest in and
all the hereinbefore described Real Estate.
To said Mary Braunwarth, Ida Braunwarth and Josephine Sheron, in
and block and the second secon
fee simple and forever, to each, an undivided one minth (1/9) right
fee simple and forever, to each, an undivided one minth (1/9) right
fee simple and forever, to each, an undivided one minth (1/9) right title and interest in and to all the hereinbefore described Real Esta
fee simple and forever, to each, an undivided one minth (1/9) right title and interest in and to all the hereinbefore described Real Esta
fee simple and forever, to each, an undivided one minth (1/9) right title and interest in and to all the hereinbefore described Real Esta
fee simple and forever, to each, an undivided one minth (1/9) right title and interest in and to all the hereinbefore described Real Esta
fee simple and forever, to each, an undivided one minth (1/9) right title and interest in and to all the hereinbefore described Real Esta
fee simple and forever, to each, an undivided one minth (1/9) right title and interest in and to all the hereinbefore described Real Esta
fee simple and forever, to each, an undivided one minth (1/9) right title and interest in and to all the hereinbefore described Real Esta

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, together with all the heriditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, to the said above named person. S. heirs and assigns; without prejudice, however, to any lawful conveyance of said property or any part thereof by said person. S., or any of them, made. WITNESS, THE HONORABLE ... John. Glaeser..... Beal ! Judge of said court, and the seal of said court, this 10th day of May,...... 19.19.... Judge of Probatc. Note (1) Insert "payment of legacies," if any there be. Note (2) Insert "residuary legatees and devisees," or "sole heirs at law," as the case may be. Note (3) Insert "by the terms of his last will and testament" or "by law," as the case may be. Here M. Judge of Probate. Herore Decedent. Final Decree Assigning ... 19 1. and recorded Judge of the Probate Court of said County do bereby certify final.

There compared the withis Final Decree, in the matter of said scate, with the original Final Decree, on file and of record in the Probate Office of the County nforesaid, and that the same is at true copy flereod, and of the whole of said original Final Decree and Record. In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto affixed the seal of the Probate Court of seid County, and signed my name, this Filed this ... 10 th day of Judge of Probate. Residue of Estate. In The Matter of The Estate of In Probate Court County of Carver. No. 2570 State of Minnesota, County of Carber Palue

(Seal)

State of Minnesota. Ss.	In Probate Court
Patrick Sherver	
Шherran, It has been made to appear to th	g satisfaction of this court that
conditions of the final decree of distribution of sai over to the distributees named in said final decr final decree, and have fully complied with all	ove named estate has fully complied with all the terms and id estate duly made and filed in this court, and has paid ee all moneys, funds and property to them awarded by said orders and decrees of this Court relating to said estate, and ministered said estate as such Allecciais brales
It is Therefore Ordered and Becreed, Th	hat said adeceives halor
f said estate and the sureties onexecuted eleased from all further duties and liabilities in t	bond, be, and they hereby are, forever discharged and he matter of said estate and of said trust.
	May A. D. 1929
Seal)	Judge of Probate, Carver County, Minn.

In Archate Court
County of Carver

In the Matter of the Estate of
Publical Sturan
Deceased

Order Discharging Executor
or Administrator

Filed this day of
May 1929
Recorded in Book of Orders
Page
Judge of Probate

State of Minnesota, County of Carber

IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Estate of Patrick Sheron,

Final Account and Petition for Settlement

Your petitioner respectfully represents and shows to the Court:

First-That he is the representative of the estate of the above named decedent.

Second—That as such representative he has fully administered the said estate, has paid and satisfied all claims against said estate allowed by the court, and has in all things complied with the orders of this Court in said matter, and with the law relating thereto.

Third—That he herewith renders his final account of his said administration, which is as follows, to-wit:

RECEIPTS

Personal property described in	the	inv	ento	ry	-	-	π.		8	43669
Personal estate omitted from t	he	inve	nto	ry		-	_		8	
Gain by sales above appraised	vali	te.		-	-				\$	The second secon
Cash from sales of real estate	-	-	*	×		-			8	
Cash from rent of real estate							_		8	1500
Cash from interest and profits		÷			-		-	*	8	0000
Cash from other sources -	-	-			-	-	-	-	8	0000
			6.53					(4)/4	8	
**********************									8	
****************		A-34-74	h*:1: 1						8	
		* * *							8	
$Total\ receipts\ from\ all\ sources$	-		*	*	-			· w	8	47/69

DISBURSEMENTS

I. FAMILY

Personal property selected by and turned over	to s	urvi	ving s	роня	e Vouche:	r No	8	-	0	0	00
Maintenance of family of decedent		-	-	*	Voucher	No8		1			00
II. EXPENSES OF ADM	MINI	STRA	TION					1110011	1000		
Loss from sales of personal property at less to	han	appi	aised					124			
valuation	*:	-			Voucher	No\$			0	0	00
Cash paid to appraisers for services	-	-	-			No\$	10000		-		00
Cash paid for publications of orders -	~	-	-	_		No\$			1	5	00
Repairs to real estate		-	-		Voucher	No\$.,,,,,,,	0	0	00
Cash paid for insurance						No\$	10000	2000	 0	0	00
Expenses of representative	~					No\$	1		1	4	00
Compensation of representative	-		-			No\$			1		00
Fees of Attorney	-	-	4			No\$			3	-	00
Medge for Certified Copy	9					No\$,	1	50
The of Died recording pak						X7				3	50
Cash pard for harring Com					Voucker	No\$	Linn.		 1.	4	00
Total expense of administration		-	-			8	0.775	27771	9	4	00

III. EXPENSES OF LAST SICKNESS Cash paid for medical attendance - - - - - - Voucher No.... \$ 0000 Cash paid for medicines - - -0000 Cash paid for nursing - - - - - - - Voucher No.....\$ 0000 Total expenses of last sickness - - - - - -IV. FUNERAL EXPENSES - - - - - - Voucher No....\$ Cash paid for undertaker 0000 Cash paid for sexton - -- - - - - - - Voucher No....\$ 0000 - - - - - - - Voucher No....\$ Cash paid for livery service 0000 Cash paid for burial service 4.00 6000 Cash paid for monument Total funeral expenses V. TAXES Personal property tax - - - - - - - - Voucher No....\$ 0000 Real property tax Voucher No....\$ 10000 - - - - - - - Voucher No....\$ 10000 VI. CLAIMS OF CREDITORS Cash paid in settlement of claims of creditors as allowed by the Court as follows: NAME OF CLAIMANT Claim No. Voucher No. AMOUNT 3 6 4 60 Mrs Frank Smith Total amount of claims paid and settled - - -VII. LEGACIES AND BEQUESTS Total legacies and bequests paid

RECAPITULATION

	18 44 / 12 10 11	
Total receipts from all sources	847/169	
	8	
t. Family	8	
. Expenses of administration	8	577
. Expenses of last sickness	8	8 0000
. Funeral Expenses	\$	8 6400
. Taxes	\$	8 10000
. Claims of creditors	\$	8 36460
. Specific Legacies	8	
Residue of personal property for distribution	8	
Total	8	0
Fourth—That there is also belonging to said esta	te for distribution certain	n real estate as follows:
The homestead of said decedent, in the County of		State of
linnesota, described, as follows:		
no Homes		
110 Homes	lead	
Also those other tracts and parcels of land in the C		
	South East que Township Or Lwenty six	acter(S&4) ie Hundred (26) West,
	South East. Gue Township Ou Liventy sing Bin the Vil Minusota	acter (SE4) ie Hundred (26) West,
	South East. Gue Township Or Lwenty sing & Bin the Vil Minusota	acter(S&4) ie Hundred (26) West, lage of
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy six B in the Vil Minusota	acter(S&4) ie Hundred (26) West, lage of.
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy six But the Vil	acted S&4) ie Hundred 126) West,
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy sing Bin the Vil Minusota	acter(S&4) ie Hundred (26) West, lage of
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy Sing Bin the Viel Minnesota	acter(S&4) ie Hundred (26) West, lage of
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy six But the Vil	acter(S&4) ie Hundred (26) West,
	South East. Que Township Or Liventy Sing Bin the Vil	acter(S&4) ie Hundred (26) West, lage of
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy Sing Bin the Viel Meinersta	acter(S&4) ie Hundred (26) West, lage of.
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy six Bin the Vil	acter(S&4) is Hundred (26) West, lage of.
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy Sing Bin the Viel Meinersota	acter(S&4) ie Hundred (26) West, lage of.
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy six B in the Vil Minusota	acter(S&4) ie Hundred (26) West, lage of.
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy Sing Bin the Vil	acter(S&4) is Hundred (26) West, lage of.
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy Sing Bin the Vie Meinersota	acter(S&4) ie Hundred (26) West, 'lage of.
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy six Bin the Vil Meirusota	acter(S&4) is Hundred 126) West, lage of.
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy Sing Bin the Viel Meinersta	acter(S&4) is Hundred (26) West, lage of.
	South East. Gue Township Or Liventy Sing Bin the Viel Minusota	acter(S&4) is Hundred (26) West, lage of.
	Louth East. Gue Township Or Liventy Sing Bin the Viel Minusota	acter(S&4) is Hundred (26) West, lage of.
	Louth East. Gue Township Or Liventy Sing Bin the Vie Meinersota	acter(S&4) is Hundred (26) West, lage of.
	Louth East. Gue Township Or Liventy six Bin the Vil Minusota	acter(S&4) is Hundred 126) West, lage of.
	Louth East. Gue Township Or Liventy Sing Bin the Viel Meinersota	acter(S&4) is Hundred (26) West, lage of.
The East Half (Ez) of this of Sections Twenty nine (29), and System (116) 71. of Rang Containing 80 acres of law. Also, Lot Thice (3), Block Johnson, Big Stone lo aurily.	Louth East. Gue Township Or Liventy Sing Bin the Vil Minusota	acter(S&4) is Hundred 126) West, lage of.

Fifth-That said decedent died on the ... !! the ... day of October 1918. m testate, and left hem surviving. Daniel Sheron, his brother mary. warth and Josephine Sheron, his mices, of said decedent, and the persons entitled to the residue of said estate. WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays the order of this Court, fixing a time and place for the hearing of this petition and an examination of his final account and the settlement and allowance of the same; and that, upon said hearing, the Court issue its final decree, assigning the residue of said estate to the persons thereunto entitled. State of Minnesota, County of Carver being duly sworn, on oath says that he is the person who made the foregoing petition; that he knows the contents thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge, except as to those matters therein stated on his information and belief, and as those matter he believes it to be true. Low Lucion .. Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... day of Murch 1919. 1. Laluy Notary Public. Note (1)-Insert "Sole devisees" or All the heirs at law," as the case may be PROBATE COURT IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF State of Minnesota, Final Account and Petition Hearing and Allowance County of Carber Thereof. Filed this

1

State of Minnesota County of Carver

In Probate Court

In the Matter of the Estate of KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we Daniel Sheron in the county of Carver, State of Minnesota, as principal and M. U. and mary site of said County and State, as sureties, are held and firmly bound to Judge of Probate of Carver County, Minnesota, in the sum of Que Sports --DOLLARS lawful money of the United States, to be paid to the said Judge of Probate or his successors in office; for which payments well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves; our, and each of ours, heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. The conditions of this obligation is such that if the above bounden.... herou, diceased shall shall well and faithfully discharge all the duties of his trust as representative of said estate according to law then this obligation shall be void: otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and virtug. WITNESS, our hands and scals this Signed, Sealed and Delivered in Presence of (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT. State of Minnesota County of Carver BE IT KNOWN, That on this personally appeared before me to me, well known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing bond, and they severally acknowledged the same to be their own free act and deed, and that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Notary Public, Carver County, Minn. My commission expires.

JUSTIFICATION

being duly Minnesota,	County	of Carv	esota er	85	***************************************	***************************************	······································	***************************************	
Minnesota,		Ma	us.	An	uth a	ed W	11,01	mc Co	muick
Minnesota,	ainom or	ab for his	most on	oath ann				. 1	
							ana freenc	naer of ana	in the State of
					in the sum of		21	o at al so s	2
ine sara Z	1200 211	122	Merc						
the said	4	///-/	le haring		in the sum of				Dollars
the said	/.				in the sum of	***************************************			Dollars
the said					in the sum of				Dollars
									Dollars
									and other liabili-
						supes over	r ana aoov	e nis aedis, i	ina otner uaom-
ties and ex					n execution.				
.7	1501	bed and s			1				
10	3 130	01/21	71	A. D.	191 L				
	John	8.5	Tal	y	La	Ma	24	2224	
0	(No	tary Pub	20	1471	La I	Adam.	ck.
							······································	And the Control of th	745
				County, 1		***************************************			
My	commissi	on expires			19				
					APPROVAL				
I do hos	aha anna	ove the w	dilita Da		13 de		. 97	and the	
I do ner	eog appr	ove the w	ntnin Bo	na this		day of			A. D. 191
		(Court S	eal)		Personal Control Contr	074	ere	acres	
								Judg	e of Probate.
					OATH	/			
	State	e of M	linnes	sota !		1		110	
		County of			I,	Na	ull	, Gus	cocc
do swear th	at I will	faithfully	and just	tly perfor	rm all the duty	es of the o	office and t	rust which 1	now assume as
representati			18516	1 a. 7				***************************************	
to the best of					/	_	,	20	Decement,
					X	and the same	2	-6-0	9 3 197
Subcrit	ed and s	nvorn to b	before m	e this	1300	-	lan of S	17011	101 8
			,	C 01000	0.	1 0	2_	referentiario de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composición del composición del composición del composición del composición del composición dela composición del composición del composición del composición del	, 191 6
					1/0	Child y	Tai	ij	***************************************
					0			Notar Carver C	y Public, County, Minn.
W									
-, w ¥					MI	j commiss	ion expire	8	19.6
*		11	24224 1				20 0		
*			dent				9 0	batte	ate
*		of	Dece		of		day	7. 191.2	Proj
4	ujed	te	N:		e 0			d A: A	7:50
эта	Control Control	10	3:		att.	Din		4 :	3 : Sa
ESOTA	ourt	Esta			0 8			. 00) v ans
NNESOTA	Court	he Esta	3:		to the		100 27	i m	1:4
MINNESOTA of Carver	e Court	of the Esta	7		- L		73	in Book	J. 3
OF MINNESOTA ty of Carver	ate Court	ter of the Esta	4		nd (18		C1.00
E OF MINNESOTA ounty of Carver	bate Court	fatter of the Esta	4		and (1. Sa		Carlo Carlo
ATE OF MINNESOTA County of Carver	robate Court	e Matter of the Esta	in the	mis of	nd and (13 67	recorded in	23
STATE OF MINNESOTA County of Carver	Probate Court	In the Matter of the Estate o	with the	atic of	ond and Oath Representative		this		Contraction of the Contraction o

State of Minnesota,

In Probate Court

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF	Order Granting Administration
Tatrick Sheron Decedent.	
0 1	
Barriel @he	praying that
The petition of	need Cherden
letters of administration upon said estate be granted to	Term of this Court, held on
13 the day of Months	191 Said petitioner appears
and no one appeared in opposition.	thereof finds as follows:
The court having duly considered said petition and the evi	dence adduced in support the citation for said
First: That notice of said hearing has been given and set	rved by the publication of the cutton you
hearing issued herein in the Moreo of	1
as by law and the order of this Court provided.	11 th day of
Second: That the said decedent died intestate on the	services delivered the manufactured
Third: That said decedent was a resident of	and the
Third: That said decedent was a resident of	
Third: That said decedent was a resident of	Q
and the State of Minnesota, to be administered upon. Fourth: That Daniel Office.	is by law entitled, a suitable and
competent person, to administer upon said estate.	0 . 10
The sale and that said petition be grante	d and Martin Oliver
Pro- in strange	of the estate of said decedent, and
upon	filing
oath by law required and a bond in this Court in the penal sum	Dollars, with sureties to be approved by the
Judge of this Court conditioned according to law.	
Bu the Court	
Dated Morecelar 13 7 1918.	Judge of Probate
(Court Seal)	1

No. 2540

State of Minnesota,

County of Carver

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Order Granting Administration

Morember 191 %.

Recorded in Book of orders

Judge of Probate

State of Minnesota,

County of Carber

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Patrick Sheron,

Inventory and Appraisement

Decedent.

State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: (a) The homestead of decedent, being in the County of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: (b) All other real estate of decedent, being in the County of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: (c) Lot Three (3), Flores, to weat of the about and state of the about and second of the estate of the state of the property of the about the host of the host of the host of the about the host of the host of the about the host of the host of the host of t	0.	ATH OF APPRA	ISERS.	
The undersigned representativeof the estate of the above named decedent, represent S and show.s. to the court,— That the following is a true and correct inventory of all the property of the above named estate, both real and personal, which has come into MAS possession and of which. he MAB BAY knowledge after diligent search and inquiry concerning the same classified as following, to-wit: CLASS I. REAL ESTATE (a) The homestead of decedent, being in the County of	State of Minnesota, County of Carber August Dietel justly perform all the duties of the office Patrick Sheron Subscribed and sworn to be Subscribed and sworn to be Constant of the County County County County County Public, Carver Constant of County C	do solemnly sweetee and trust white, decedent, fore me this	M. V. McCormick var. each for himself, that I wi ch I now assume as appraiser	of the estate of
That the following is a true and correct inventory of all the property of the above named estate, both real and personal, which has come into PI.S. possession and of which he has any knowledge after diligent search and inquiry concerning the same classified as following, to-wit: CLASS I. REAL ESTATE VALUE (a) The homestead of decedent, being in the County of State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: No Homestead (b) All other real estate of decedent, being in the County of CHIVEY The East Half (P½) of the South East Quarter (SE½) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township One Hundred and Sixteen (116) N. of Range Twenty-six (26) West, containing 30 acres of land \$3,000.00 (c) Lot Three (3), Block B in the village of Johnson, Big Stone County, Minnesota	INVENT	ORY AND APP	RAISEMENT.	
real and personal, which has come into 1918. possession and of which he has any knowledge after diligent search and inquiry concerning the same classified as following, to-wit: CLASS I. REAL ESTATE VALUE (a) The homestead of decedent, being in the County of State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: No Homestead (b) All other real estate of decedent, being in the County of Carver The Fast Half (B1) of the South East Quarter (SB1) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township One Hundred and Sixteen (116) N. of Range Twenty-six (26) West, containing 30 acres of land \$3,000.00 (c) Lot Three (3), Flock B in the village of Johnson, Rig Stone County, Minnesota	show.s to the court,—			
REAL ESTATE (a) The homestead of decedent, being in the County of State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: No Homestead (b) All other real estate of decedent, being in the County of Carver State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: The East Half (E½) of the South East Quarter (SE½) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township One Hundred and Sixteen (116) N. of Range Twenty-six (26) West, containing 80 acres of land \$5,000.00 (c) Lot Three (3), Flock R in the village of Johnson, Big Stone County, Minnesota	real and personal, which has come into.	hi.spossessie	n and of which he has a	ny
(a) The homestead of decedent, being in the County of State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: No Homestead (b) All other real estate of decedent, being in the County of . Carver. State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: The East Half (E½) of the South East Quarter (SE½) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township One Hundred and Sixteen (116) N. of Range Twenty-six (26) West, containing 30 acres of land \$3,000.00 (c) Lot Three (3), Block R in the village of Johnson, Big Stone County, Minnesota		CLASS I		
State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: No Homestead (b) All other real estate of decedent, being in the County of Carver State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit: The East Half (E½) of the South East Quarter (SE½) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township One Hundred and Sixteen (116) N. of Range Twenty-six (26) West, containing 30 acres of land \$3,000.00 (c) Lot Three (3), Block B in the village of Johnson, Big Stone County, Minnesota		REAL ESTAT	E	VALUE
The East Half (E1) of the South East Quarter (SE1) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township One Hundred and Sixteen (116) N. of Range Twenty-six (26) West, containing 80 acres of land \$3,000.00 (c) Lot Three (3), Block B in the village of Johnson, Big Stone County, Minnesota	No Homest	tead		***************************************
(c) Lot Three (3), Block B in the village of Johnson, Big Stone County, Minnesota 50.00	The East Half (E2) of Twenty-nine (29), Towns	s, to-wit: f the South hip One Hand	East Quarter (SE1) () N. of
County, Minnesota				
3157,00 3 g asteret Value 949T.00				The second secon
9471.0		3157,00	g actual Value	
	9	471.00		

Total value of real estate CLASS II.	. s.9,050,00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows:	
CLASS II.	
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows:	s96.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: None Total value of furniture and household goods	s96.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: None Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III.	s96.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: None Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	\$.00.00 - \$.00.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: None Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	\$.00.00 - \$.00.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: None Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Vearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit:	\$.00.00 - \$.00.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: None Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: None None	\$.00.00 - \$.00.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: None Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: None Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments	\$.00.00 - \$.00.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: None Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: None Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV.	\$.00.00 - \$.00.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: None CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: None Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations	\$.00.00 \$.00.00 \$.00.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: None CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: None Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations	\$.00.00 \$.00.00 \$.00.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: None CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: None Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations	\$.00.00 \$.00.00 \$.00.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: None CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: None Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV.	\$.00.00 \$.00.00 \$.00.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: NODE Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: NODE Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations	\$.00.00 \$.00.00 \$.00.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: NODE Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: NODE Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations	\$.00.00 \$.00.00 \$.00.00
CLASS II. Furniture and household goods described as follows: NODE Total value of furniture and household goods CLASS III. Wearing apparel and ornaments, described as follows, to-wit: NODE Total value of wearing apparel and ornaments CLASS IV. Stock in banks and other corporations	\$.00.00 \$.00.00 \$.00.00

San D

CLASS V.	
Mortgages, bonds, notes and other evidences of debt: (Here list any written obli-	
gations of any kind due and owing decedent.)	
None	
700.00	
Total value of mortgages, bonds, notes, etc	
CLASS VI.	
All other personal property: (Here list rash, book accounts, annuals, farm crops, machinery, etc.)	

	-
	-
Total and a Paris	_
Total value of all other personal property	
SUMMARY	
e total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is \$	9
The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the apprais-	
ers herein, is	9
e total value of the entire estate of decedent na valued by the	Q
Respectfully submitted	
Respectfully submitted, Land Shees on	-
a	

Representative.	4.54.54

	VERIFICATION	
State of Minnesota,		
County of Carper	- ss.	el Sheron

hater total	****************	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR SERVICES
being duly sworn, on oath sags, that	. he. is. the representa	tive of the estate above specified;
that . h. h. h read the foregoing in	ventory subscribed by h.i	.m. and knowsthe contents
thereof, and that the same is true of	11 3 own knowledge, save	as to those matters therein stated on
information and belief, and as to those a Subscribed and sworn to be	nattersbelieve	Bit to be true.
John J. Fahey	19.19	Pari Shesen
My commission expires April 21	inty, Minn.	Representative
International Company of the Company	18. 44.)	
CERTIF	ICATE OF APPRAIS	ERS.
State of Minnesota,	,	
County of Carber	We, the undersit	gned appraisers, duly appointed by
the Probate Court of Carver	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	linnesota to appraise the estate of
Patrick, Sheron	Decede	ent, having first duly taken and ant
scribed the oath prescribed by law and he	eto annexed, hereby certify	and return that we have constilled
examined and considered the inventory of	said estate delivered to us	by the representative
estate and the property therein described a	nd have faithfully and impe	extially and to the best of
ledge and ability, appraised the said prope	rtu and set down annosite	creating and to the best of our know-
value thereof in money, and have footed u	n hu itself the amount	each item thereof in figures the
ty, and of the whole of said estate.	p og uset) the amount and	value of each class of said proper-
Dated February 10th.	A Agent Section of the State	
The state of the s	n 16	, A. D. 19 13
	111.0	Milomiek.
	llugu	st Dietel
104 of		Appraisers.
	47.50	
	N 60 00 00	60 3
STATE OF	1SEME 471. 3050.	19/ 19/ Just
inneso finneso Carver COUI THE ESTAT	AIS 300 350	13 th day
te No. 2520 The No. 2520 The of Albimme County of Carber BATE COI ATTER OF THE ES ICK Sheron,	PPR & &	7 Spanna
She R She	A l	W 3 p
of of A. T.E. R. T. T.E. R. T. T.E. R. T.E. R. T. T. T. T.E. R. T. T.E. R. T.	and the state of t	Mary B
File No. 25 State of AB County of	RY mad Este aisen	AX W
File No. 2540 State of Minnesota, County of Carber PROBATE COURT IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF PETTICK Sheron, Decedent.	NTO Perse Real	this Sudge
, L	INVENTORY and APPRAIS Total Personal - \$ 30 Total Real Estate - \$ 30 Total Appraisement - \$ 30	Con of the control of
	= 2 2 E	

大田

State of Minnesota

County of Carper

ss In Probate Court

In the Matter of the Estate of								
Tatrice Oherone	OR	DER	ALI	.ow	ING	FIN	AL.	ACCOUNT
Decedent					,			
				1				M.
The above entitled matter came on to be hear			10					May
19/7., upon the petition of the representative o					oray	ing f	or th	e allowance of
his final account and for the distribution of the			esta	te.				
The said representative appeared in person				****			100	
and no our of	pear	ieok		-16	7	pa	street.	supplied

The Court after due consideration of said pe	tition, the	evider	ice a	dduc	ed i	n su	ppor	t thereof, and
the files and records in said matter, finds the fo	ollowing f	acts:			-			
First: That due notice of said hearing of sa					100			
publication of the citation of this Court said hea	gring, date	d the	_/	4 0		lay o	1-6	spril
1919, in the Horwood &	er .	-V						
***************************************								*******
Second That the final account set forth in	said petiti	on ha	s bee	a e.va	min	ed, a	djus	ted and settled
by the Court, and so adjusted and settled, is here	eby found	correc	ti a i	umn	uary	state	men	t of which ac-
count is as follows, to-wit:								
RE	CEIPTS							
Personal estate as described in the inventory			2		_	10		84566
Personal estate omitted from the inventory								8
Gain by sales above appraised value -	*		-	-	-			8
Cash from sales of real estate		-		-				8
Cash from rent of real estate			-					8 1500
Cash from interest and profits								8
Cash from other sources			-		,			\$
								8
***************************************								8
Total receipts from all sor	A RECO.							8471.69
		D CD	EDI	T.C.			-	Parada Jana Sak
DISBURSEMI	ENIS AN	DCK	EDI	15				
Estate selected for surviving spouse -		-		-	*	-	-	8
Maintenance of family of decedent -		17.	-		-	-	2+0	\$
Expense of administration	*		195		100		-	8 9.4 . 2
Expenses of last sickness		*				-	(w)	8
Funeral expenses				40	4	12		8. 64.00
Taxes						- 4	-	8-19.20.20
Claims of creditors of decedent -								8.364.60
Legacies · · · · · .								\$
							,	8
					-	-	-	8
Residue on hand for distribution								some chein

Total creditors · · · · ·

Third: As a conclusion from the foregoing facts, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that said account, as adjusted by the court, be, and the same hereby is, settled and allowed as and for the final account of said representative of said estate. Dated Mony By the Court. I hullauses Judge of Probate. Patriel Dheron The Hauge of Probate - day of Quey ... 1. D. 19/9 In the Matter of the Estate of Order Allowing Final State of Minnesota In Probate Court and recorded in book No. County of Carner Account of Orders at page . Filed this

For Sale by Millor Davis Printing Co., Mfg. Stationers, Minneapolia.

No. 3636-Petition for Appointment of Guardian to Insane Person.	For Sale by Miller Davis Printing Co., Mfg. Stationers, Minneapone
	254/
	(dn,
State of Minnesota,	IN PROBATE COURT. 10-22-1918
(22.00)	10-22-1918
County of Sawer	
- 116	
To the Probate Court in and for said County	
10	Q 1
The petition of John	1 Joyle
1 . (1 1 . 10	in said County, respectfully
of the Journ of	
shows that I lary ampo	of the County of
arrier and State	of Minnesota, was, on the 15 th
	d to be insane by the Probate Court of the County of
1 Caroer and	d duly committed to the Hospital for the Insane at
St. Votes in said State	of Minnesota, and is now confined in said hospital.
000	
That said	
has personal property in said	County of the probable value of
Four Hund	redDOLLARS,
Annual Control Control Control Control Control	
and real estate in said	County, the annual income from which
does not exceed the stom of	bollates,
as this petitioner is informed and believes. That by	reason of such insunity the said
as this petitioner is informed and betteves. That by	61.11
May Cam,	
is incompetent to have the charge and management	of her property. That the petitioner is the
" atter	said Mary Campbell
	sina
	180 11
Your Petitioner Therefore Prays, That	J. B. Connolly
Your Petitioner Therefore Prays, That	J. B. Connolly Carver County, be appointed
of said	County, be appointed
suardian of the person and estate of said 200	eny amphell.
suardian of the person and estate of said 200	eny amphell.
of said	eny amphell.
suardian of the person and estate of said 200	October, 1. D. 19/1.
suardian of the person and estate of said ???	October, 1. D. 19/1.
suardian of the person and estate of said ???	eny ampalle.
suardian of the person and estate of said ???	October, 1. D. 19/1.
suardian of the person and estate of said ???	October, 1. D. 19/1.
suardian of the person and estate of said ???	October, 1. D. 19/1.
guardian of the person and estate of said 777. Dated the 2276 day of day of said said say of say of say of said say of said say of say of say of said say of sa	October, 1. D. 19/1.
guardian of the person and estate of said 7772 Dated the 2270 day of day of said state of Minnesota 88.	Jolev Boyld
guardian of the person and estate of said 7772 Dated the 2270 day of day of said state of Minnesota 88.	Jolev Boyld
guardian of the person and estate of said ???? Dated the 22nd day of day of	Jolev Boylo
guardian of the person and estate of said ???? Dated the 227d day of day of the person who made the foregoing Petition, being a	Jolev Boylo
guardian of the person and estate of said ???? Dated the 227d day of day of the person who made the foregoing Petition, being a	Jolev Boylo
guardian of the person and estate of said. The Dated the 22nd day of day of the person who made the foregoing Petition, being a knowledge, except as to those matters stated on A	October, 1. D. 19/1. Jolev By orn, says that the same is true to his own is information and belief, and as to those matters.
guardian of the person and estate of said ???? Dated the 227d day of day of the person who made the foregoing Petition, being a	October, 1. D. 19/1. Jolev By orn, says that the same is true to his own is information and belief, and as to those matters.
guardian of the person and estate of said. The Dated the 22nd day of day of the person who made the foregoing Petition, being a knowledge, except as to those matters stated on A	Jolev Boylo
guardian of the person and estate of said. The Dated the 22nd day of day of the person who made the foregoing Petition, being a knowledge, except as to those matters stated on A	October, 1. D. 19/1. Jolev By orn, says that the same is true to his own is information and belief, and as to those matters.
guardian of the person and estate of said. The Dated the 22nd day of day of the person who made the foregoing Petition, being a knowledge, except as to those matters stated on A that he believes them to be true.	October, 1. D. 1911. John Byll Mys worn, says that the same is true to his own information and belief, and as to those matters. John Byll
guardian of the person and estate of said. The Dated the 22 2 nd day of day of the person who made the foregoing Petition, being that he believes them to be true.	October, 1. D. 1911. John Byll Mys worn, says that the same is true to his own information and belief, and as to those matters. John Byll
guardian of the person and estate of said. The Dated the 22nd day of day of the person who made the foregoing Petition, being a knowledge, except as to those matters stated on A that he believes them to be true.	October, 1. D. 19/1. Jolev By orn, says that the same is true to his own is information and belief, and as to those matters.
guardian of the person and estate of said. The Dated the 22 2 nd day of day of the person who made the foregoing Petition, being that he believes them to be true.	October, 1. D. 1911. John Byll Mys worn, says that the same is true to his own information and belief, and as to those matters. John Byll
guardian of the person and estate of said. Dated the 22nd day of day of the person who made the foregoing Petition, being a knowledge, except as to those matters stated on hithat he believes them to be true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this. 222	October, 1. D. 1918. John By John Sown Ly sworn, says that the same is true to his own is information and belief, and as to those matters. John By Maller Aday of Rotober, 1. D. 1918
guardian of the person and estate of said. Dated the 22nd day of day of the person who made the foregoing Petition, being a knowledge, except as to those matters stated on hithat he believes them to be true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this. 222	October, 1. D. 1918. John By John Sown Ly sworn, says that the same is true to his own is information and belief, and as to those matters. John By Maller Aday of Rotober, 1. D. 1918
guardian of the person and estate of said. Dated the 22nd day of day of the person who made the foregoing Petition, being a knowledge, except as to those matters stated on hithat he believes them to be true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this. 222	October, A. D. 1918. John By of Country sworn, says that the same is true to his own information and belief, and as to those matters. John By Manney A. D. 1918 May of Cotober, A. D. 1918

No. 2541

IN PROBATE COURT,

County of Carner

In the Matter of the Guardianship of

Insane.

Petition for Appointment of Guardian to Insane Person.

Filed this 23 ord day of

Judge of Probate.

MILLER DAVIS PRINTING CO MINNEAPOLIS

Order for Hearing on Petition for Guardianship of Incompetent. (Revision of 1905)

Journal-Review Print

State of Minnesota County of Carver

IN PROBATE COURT

On reading and filing the petition ofJohn Boyle
praying for the appointment of a guardian of the XESKSKXXX
estate of Mary Campbell,
IT IS ORDERED, that said petition be heard, and that all persons interested in said matter
be and appear before this Court at the Probate Court Rooms in the Court House in the City of Chaska
in said County, on the13thday of November19180
ato'clock_P. m., and then and there, or as soon thereafter as said matter can be
heard, show cause, if any there be, why said petition should not be granted; and that a copy of this superintendent of State Hospital order be served upon said Mary Campbell and on the personally, at least fourteen (14) days
prior to said date of hearing on said petition above specified
Dated October 23rd, 191.8
(SE.1L) Judge of Probate.

State of Minnesota

In Probate Court County of Carner

state of Minnesota 88

Subscribed and sworn to before me

25 th day of October, 1918.

County of Micollet

In the matter of the Guardianship of Mary En

Notary Public, Nicollet Co. Minn.
My commission expires, 17.19.21

earing on Petition for Appointment of Guardian Order for H

25th day of October, 1918, at st Peter Minn, She personally served a copy of this order for hearing on petition for appointment of Guardian, on Mary Campbell, by then and there handing to and leaving with her a true and correct copy hereof, and exhibiting to her saidoriginal and the signature of the Court attached thereto.

Incompetent.

State Hospita service admitted this. 7.5 day of October 1918.

G. M. A. A. A. Saperintendent, Istate Hos.

Filed this

Judge of Probate

State of Minnesota,

County of Carner.

SS

IN PROBATE COURT.

	IN THE MATTER OF THE GUARDIANSHIP OF		
	Mary Cacepbell.		
	/ Insuce Wa	re \	
		Minur.	
	INVENTORY		
	A true and correct Inventoring all the real estate, and all of the estate of Mary curpball Jus		
	Minor , which have come to the possession or to the knowledge of	f the undersigned Gr	uardian of the
	Dated this day of	if A. D. 1919.	
NO.	PERSONAL PROPERTY	VALUE	REMARKS
,	Cash received From the estate		
	Cash received from the estate of Educard Boy le	\$ 466 23	
	2	"	

State of Minnesota, County of Carner. The Guardian of the above named Minor , being duly sworn, says that the above is a just and true Inventory of the whole real and personal estate and effects of the above named Minor so far as the same have come to his knowledge. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 274 We, the understaned appraisers, do hereby certify that pursuant to the annexed warrant, to us directed, having first taken and subscribed the oath required by law, we have appraised all the property described and mentioned in the above Inventory, which has been to us exhibited, setting down opposite to each item in said Inventory, in figures, the value thereof in money, as by usy determined. Witness our hands this Appraisers. When Haufel. Limo Probate Court, In the Matter of the Guardianship of inventory and Appraisem 274 ESTATE OF MINOR. County of Carver. Mary Carefull Filed and approved this fo hop

State of Minnesota County of Carver

In Probate Court

In the Matter of the Estate of

Mary Campbell Jurane	BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	we Jos Blennelly
in the County of Carve Stone of Minnesota, as princi	
of said County and State, as sureties, are held and firmly Judge of Probate of Carver County, Minnesota, in the	re sum of
lawful money of the United States, to be paid to the so for which payments well and truly to be made, we be and administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by	nid Judge of Probate or his successors in office; bind ourselves; our, and each of ours, heirs, executors these presents.
	full suresentative of the estate of the above named
this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall be an WITNESS, our hands and seals this	
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in Presence of	Schul Brukkausseal) (Seal)
ACKNOWLE	EDGEMENT (Seal)
State of Minnesota ss County of Carver	1
personal appared before no Leal lies	John Hänikhous
to me well known to be the same persons who execut	ted the foregoing bond, and they severally acknowl-
edged the same to be their own free act and deed, and	
therein expressed.	Clibert theyer
	Register of Deeds Carver County, Minn.
	My commission expires 19

JUSTIFICATION

	e of Minnesota County of Carver	100	9.1 6	Bushle	
	worn each for himself or			nd freeholder of and	in the State of
	hat he justifies upon the	foregoing bona as for	nows:	Theres de	Dollans
the said	Character Se	in the sum	of Cac	6 P	Dottars
the said	John Brush				
the said	<i></i>	in the sum	of		Dollars
the said		in the sum	of		Dollars
and the said		in the sum	of		Dollars
and that each	h respectively is worth t	he sum in which he so	justifies over	and above his debts,	and other liabili-
ties and exc	lusive of his property e	xempt from execution			
	Subscribed and sworn	to before me, this	00	20	00
	7 day of terraneon	4 A. D. 1919	dolen-	2.3 Selenje H	and the same of th
	all by Tole	Sept and	John	I Brace	She all held
2	gister Deed 1	Votary Public,			
7 50		er County, Minn			
Mu	ommission expires	19			
		APPROV	ΔI		
	1		/	Descenary	A. D. 1919
I do her	eby approve the within	Bond this		Acaevar	
	(Court Seal)		11:00	Ter +1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	ge of Probate.
		OATH			
	State of Minn	ocoto)		00	47
	County of Car	ver ss	1, 00	03 60mo	lly
	at I will faithfully and j			office and trust which	I now assume as
representat	ive of the estate of M	lary Carupt	elle v	no Ward	Decedent,
	of my ability. So help m		(LAS)	91	
		and the second	XDOD!	0	, ,
Subcri	bed and sworn to before	me this 2/		lay of January	, 1917
		6000	N	West May	er
	and the second second		Regist	Tig Deads Note	ry Public, County, Minn.
d decem			M	sion expires	
			My commiss	sion expires	
	1	4	1	5 0: :	te:
	_ 3			lay	Probat
Z	* e	0	,	• · · · ·	of 1
SO1	Stat Stat	4		4	: 7: g
Arv	O 3	S Oa	Ta la	Book	3.4
MIN of C	0 ± 3	_ 1		Dr. 3.6 5	Cer Cer
	ter ter	and	B	7 Judged	. A.
JF I	= 00.	0 1	5.	ed: 7: 5	· Will
TE OF I	7 2 19		1)	6): "	o Mi
STATE OF MINNESOT, County of Carver	Probate Court In the Matter of the Estate of Way County County County	buo	Nepresentanto	this	Bonds, page ords.

State of Minnesota,

County of Carver

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE GUARDIANSHIP OF

Many Campbell

Ward.

Order Appointing Guardian

-1	
The above entitled matter came on to be heard and considered by the Court on the	
day of Roverester 1918, upon the petition of John Boyle	******
praying that a guardian be appoint	ted of the
estate of the above named	******
Mary Coupled; and the Court, having considered the said petition	
evidence addduced in support thereof, and examined the files and records in said matter, finds the following	ng jucis,
to-wit:	
First That notice of said hearing on said petition was given as required by law by the service of t	he order
of this Court for said hearing upon said Marry Concerpbath Il me Despenses bericher I	Zas pelas
personally, more than fourteen days prior to said day of hearing.	generely m
Second—That said Mary Carrefile	is a
resident of in said (County of
	described
in said petition.	
Third-That said Mary to accepted	is unable
and incompetent to care for and manage said property by reason of the	tacts and
disabilities following, to-wit fake is an ever of the Abole	
Haspital at It Pater Misse	*******
	CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P

Fourth	(1)
	CAND DESIGNATION AT
-	******
and the continuous of the Continuous states and the continuous states and the continuous states and the continuous states and the continuous states are the continuous states and the continuous states are the continuous states	enterescent.
Fifth—That	vhose Post
Office Address is	County of
State of Minnesota, is a suitable person to act as gu	ardian of
said sales of the art of the sales	

It is Therefore Ordered, That the said be, and .. he hereby's, appointed guardian of the . !-take, subscribe and file in this Court the oath by law required and give bond to the Judge of this court in the penal sum of ... Class I Marchand Dollars, with sufficient sureties and conditioned according to law, to be approved by this Court. Dated 115 x 22 1 20 136 101 8 Judge of Probate Note (1) Insert conditions and need, if any, as to care, preatment, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 3836, Chapter 74 of Code. Note (2) Insert conditions, if any, as to care, treatment, maintenance, education, etc., under Sections 3835 and 3836, Chapter 74 of Code. Judge of Probate. melecase 1919 an PROBATE COURT State of Minnesota In the Matter of the Guardianship of ORDER APPOINTING GUARDIAN County of Carver Mary recorded in Book...

State of Minnesota, County of Carver

IN PROBATE COURT

In	the Matter of the Guardianship of
Mary.	Campbell, insane Ward

LETTERS OF GUARDIANSHIP

Ward	
To Joseph B. Connolly Greeting:	
Whereas, You have been appointed guardian of the estate of the above	
named ward by the order of this court, and have duly qualified according to law to act as such guardian:	
Now, Therefore, reposing full faith and trust in your competency, ability and integrity, these letters of	
guardianship are issued to you by the court, authorizing you to act as the guardian of the	
estate of the above named ward with full powers, duties and responsibilities incident to such trust according to law	
during the disability of said ward or until the further orders of the court in the premises.	
As such guardian you are required to make and file in this court a full and true inventory of all the property	
and estate of said ward within three months from the date hereof; to take possession and control of all the property	
and estate of said ward. both real and personal, and the profits, emoluments and proceeds thereof, and safely keep,	
care for, manage, conserve, invest and re-invest the same as economically as possible; and so far as necessary, apply	
the income and profits and personal property thereof to the suitable maintenance and support of said ward. and	
the payment of all the just debts of said ward . if the same be sufficient therefor; and if the same be not sufficient, then	
out of the proceeds of sale of real estate of said ward. to be made under the license of this court. And you are also	
authorized and required to collect, demand, sue for and receive, all debts due said ward. and to represent said	
wardin all legal proceedings, and to compound debts due said wardwith the approval of this court, and to dis-	
charge debtors so compounded with.	
You are further Required, at the end of each year of your said trust and at such other times as the court	
may require, and at the termination of your said trust, to make and file in this court full and true accounts, with	
full itemized statements, of all property received by you and remaining in your hands, of all expenditures and in-	
vestments made by you, and of what remains in your hands, with full details of the condition and value thereof;	
and at the termination of your said trust, to turn over and deliver to said ward. or to her	
legal representatives, all property and estate of said ward. then remaining in your	
hands.	
Your are Further Required,	

(x,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

Witness the honorable,John Glaeser Judge of said court, and the seal of said court, this27thday of ... January191.9 Judge of Probate. No. (1) If the guardian is appointed of the person of ward also, insert provisions for custody, care of, education, etc., according to sec. 3834, 3835 and 3836, Chap. 74 of Revised Code. (Court Seal) recorded in Book..... of letters Mary Gampbell Jarous PROBATE COURT In the Matter of the Guardianship of Letters of Guardianshi Filed this......274..... day government 1919 a Judge of Probate. State of Minnesota County of Carver [Long Form] No 25-41 Page....

Dr. Cr.

Total Balance of Estate on hand

Totals 638 51

638 51

State of Minnesota, ss.	J. B. Comolly being duly	
sworn, on oath say that is the Guar	rdian. of the above named Ward; that the fore-	
of the amount of money and property received by	and remaining in	
for said Ward, and of all	yf	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	1 000	
23 d day of March	J. 13, Simolly	
A. D. 10 anderson	***************************************	
Probate Judge		
State of Minnesotals.	IN PROBATE COURT	
County of Tarber	\	
Mary Campbell	Petition for Allowance	
Incompetent word	of Final Account.	
TO THE PROBATE COURT OF) F CARVER COUNTY, MINNESOTA:	
	ites that. Lesis the Guardian of the above named	
Mary aughlul	<u></u>	
that the said has	S d	
141 441 - aid angulianghin and trust is thereby	y terminated; that. L. herewith presents and files	
	, and petitions that said Court issue its order fixing a	
	of said account and the settlement of the same and	
	service of said order upon said Ward and all other	
persons interested in said guardianship, according	1 to law. (19) Succelly	
Dated M. anch. 23. A. D. 193.1.	Petitioner and Guardian.	
State of Minnesota, ss.	J.B. Couvellying duly sworn	
or oath say that is the petitioner w	tho made and signed the foregoing petition, and that	
	ntents thereof; that the said petition is true of	
	tated on information and belief, and as to those matters	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of March	J.B. Comelle	
A. D. 193/2 (200) (1) No no	Petitioner.	
Probale uds		
TA I	Market 3 7 market	
E COUF	ANGE ANGE ANGE ANGE ANGE ANGE	
C anne		
1 1 5 5 6 E		
SAT BAT ty of		
ROBATE CC County of Carver		
V PROBATE County of Car Many Lang	PETITION AN	
Z L	The same of the sa	